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e e T thder of the Tribunal
Not es of the R - - S
The Applicant, a Senior Clerk working
L pication 15 ; under the Chief Commercial Manager (General),
@ & ¥ o Q3 :
Y }', ! AR

) N.F.Railway, Maligaon was promoted to Head
Clerk w.e.f. 1.6.1994 vide order dated

B TR

Mo, 39(3’\ S.l"}z
C ;

- ' 23.8.1994 (Annexure-]). Vide order dated

5 v 3.10.1994 his promotion was shown to have
C@c:' 3 | y . given effect from 23.8.1994 instead of 1.6.1994.
g vThereafter a corrigendum was issued making
Pttt @l s his promotion w.ef. 29.7.1994. Now, his
b‘f"' "VY%“L&* '“Q“TC—LB - grievance is that in total disregard to the
ev—=c ALl Cved L@'\'U,\ corrigendum and his eligibility Annexure-12
CQCLx\’b\'ST,&" ' ' _has been passed by the Respondents stating
_that the date of promotion of the Applicant is
%,\ ) : ktaken as w.e.f. 23.08.1994. Hence this O.A.
o Y ! ;
A oy Heard Mr.M.Chanda, learned counsel
'% »;-for the Applicant. Dr.J.L.Sarkar, learned
{ V.;Standing counsel appearing for the Respondents
'\submitted that notice should be issued to the
Respondents.
Contd...
' e (’1_——\ /
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Contd. — L=
. 27.6.2007

Considering the issue 1nvcmed ['a

the view that the O.A. has to be admitted S&drmt

-

e o % 0vHe ¥ Send”
Noﬁ ¢ 49 e the O.A. Issue notice to the Respondents.
-Z—p \.D/QS Na 717 b M

Sty o R-§&e

Notice shall be served upon Dr.J.L.Sarkar as far

as the official Respondents are concerned.

A . . . v
11 76% /D Applicant will take step for issuance of notice

[}D <. ‘ for private Respondents.

, P[Ne-7 3 to /6 - » -
/é&fﬂf&q Ay /o7 | Post Ol;l 10.8.2007.
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24.9.07
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Call on 4.10.07 awaiting acknowledgement

en K'_ j/l'lgléf/o/jj- i

of notice/WS from the respondents.
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04.10.07. Despite noﬁccs no reply has yet been filed
Aen ey el At g ;
by the Respondcnts

}0 &3 ZL W( rean Mk—' Send copies of this order to all the
”éw PQT «&0[ j/ Respondents (exceptjng Respondent No.())
requiring them to file reply by 29.11.07.
d i ?’ Applicant to take steps relating to Respondent
oA
No.6 , in the meantime; hit has been reported by ¥
A W) S 41 (e the Postal Authority that the Respondent No.6
Y had expired, in the meantime.
- Call this matter on 29.11.07 awaiting
o o).
)/7 Mg/l' \6\ reply from the respondents.
’. {Khushiram) Monoranjan Mahanty)

Im Mf-mbf'r(A) Vice-Chairman
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AT oY 29.11.2007 Dr.J.L.Sarkar, learned Railway
W ¢ %rTL\A e Standing counsel filed written statement
R&m‘yw&w\’ﬁoﬁ,l 2 o A, after serving a copy thereof on Mr.S.Nath,
cep7 M,\VLD\J‘ learned counsel for the Applicant. Mr.Nath
R wants six weeks time to file rejoinder.
| /@W 3
. ‘ /‘/Eﬁ@"}—
~ Cdll this matter, accordingly, on
> e i 17.01.2008 for filing of rejoinder.
D wls \qled LN P No- /
A A '3/ O‘g\/uz/’*t ‘\*quPO\M&(M /(c;/
1SS 0 el Yoo
O\ (LW UA +o / (Khushiram)
P e - Member (A)
: ECRIRA /ob/
‘o ke 17101.2008 Written statement and réjoinder having
- already been filed; this matter paay be called
Q‘Y’""’"’\“ Il & for hearing on 18.02.2008.

\? tue yQ/p‘fr&‘ewJ‘;
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(M.R.Mohanty)
Vice-Chairman

v
(KHushiram)
Mamber (A)

Call this matter on 01.04. 2008.

Y
(igdhushiram]
Member {A)

........

2008 Call this matter on 04.04.2008

«
4
{M.R. Molianty)

Vice-Chairman

{Khushiram)

Member{A)
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21.05.2008
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(M.R.Mohanty]}
Vice-Chairman

s A / 1S

04.04.9 On the request of the parties
"*l"”.]\jg Qi (:' wI.ln"':'j 0 ?: -:)5.2&8&.
Member (A)

matter on 07.07.2008 for hearing.
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Mr M.Chanda, learned counsel for

Learned

counsel is

the Applicant is
Railway

accommodation.

standing

Call this matter on 07.08.2008 for

/‘“‘/\f
,,//
/ < .

(M.R.Mohanty)
Vice-Chairman

hearing.

od-—
5 oA da)
MembBer(A)

present.
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themati\

On the praver of Mrs. U.Dutta, leara
counsel appearing for the Applicant, call this

(M.R.Mohanty)
Vice-Chairman :

/
3

on

Mrs U.Dutta, Advocate is present

representing  the

appears for the Respondents.

Call this matter on 19.09.2008%1»'7

Applicant.

None

Send copies of this order to the

Respondents to  come

19.9.2008 %w 'E—u«vwf

ready

(M.R.Mohanty)

Vice-Chairman

on

-
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19.00.2008 Mrs U, Dutta, learned Counsel
appearing for the Applicant, is present. Mr
7 2 3 ’ . &
tamult  is  present representing the

Standing Counsel for the Railways.

Call this matter on 21.11.2008 for

hearing.

e Cale VS Y 2_/!,37 {Khushiram} (M.R. Mohanty)

%’DY nLeenag | nkm

g . e .
Member{A} Vice-Chairman

21.11.2008 Mr. M. Chanda, learned counsel

) appearing or the Applicant is present. None
. appears for the Railways. It is stated that Dr.

J. L. Sarkar, learned Standing Counsel for
the Railways, has got some difficulty to-day,
for which he has not been able to attend the

Court to-day.

AWwe oaé = wa%‘ o , _
% - NM ? Call this matter on 9% January, 2009
5] . < LY

for hparing.
2 5

’)"”‘_09 (S.N.ﬁﬁﬁla) ((M.R.Mohanty)
Member{A) Vice-Chairman
lm
09.01.2009 Mrs. U. Dutta, learned counsel
for the Applicant is present. Mrs.M.Das,
learned Addl. Standing Counsel is also
Mm. Carwe. ‘r,‘B (s ﬁeg,. present.
bvv 'Wwﬁm{% Call this matter on 18.(\)2..2009.
—f
== _tF
e s
|/2C2 . (M,.R.Mohanty)
Vice-Chairman
Im
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0O.A. No. 171/07

Call this matter on 09.04.2009.

18.02.2009
(M.R. Mohanty)
Vice- Chairman
lm
i< b G e 09.04.2000 Call this matter on 28.5.2009.
ol {
o) L AL,
~/‘/'
o e (M.R.Mohantv)
@ y [( O p Vice- Chairman
hn
dhe Case 44 IZecu%\__ 28.05.2009 On the prayer of learned counsel
o Mmm.'m/? for the parties cail this matter ‘on
—== 22.07.2009. 7
_4-————-(—s
2 Q b : 09 )
(N.D.Dayai) (M.R.Mohanty]
Member {A) ~ Vice-Chairman
Jhe ca Gk A8 Yo o v fob/ _
«22.07.2009 Mr.M.Chanda, leamed counsel for the

Applicant is present. Dr.J.LSarkar, learned
Standing counsel for the Railways is also
present.

On the prayer of learned counsel for
the Applicant and with the consent of the
Standing counsel for the Railways, call this

matter on 03.08.2009 for hearing.
{M.K.Chaturvedi) (M.R.Mohanty)
Member (A) Vice-Chdirman
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03.08.2009 On the prayer of the learmned counsei for

poth the parties, cali this matter on 10.08.2009
H

for hearing.

X -

(M.K.Graturvedi] {(M.R.Mohanty]
Member (A} Vice-Chairman
/ob/ |

10.08.2009 On the prayer of, learned
counsel appearing for the Applicant, -
call this matter on 16.09.2009 for._

hearing.

N/ L

(M.K.Chaturvedi) (M.R.Mohanty)
Merfiber(A) Vice-Chairman
/1m/

16.09.2009 Call this matter on19.11.2009.

(M.Kcéu;vcdi)

Member (A)

/1m/

19.11.2009 On the wiitten request of Dr J.L Sarkar,
learned counsel for the respondents the case
is adjourned to 4.12.09.

Qf(fur;edi "

(Madan KT (Mukesh Kr. Gupta])
Member (A) Member (J}

/pg/

04.12.2009 On the request of Mrs U.Duttq,
learned counsel for the applicant case

is adjourned to 11.1.2010. S
N

’

(Madan ldofurvedi) (Mukesh Kr. Gupta)
Member (A} Member {J)

/pg/
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U.A. No. 171 of 2007 .

11.01.2010 Proxy counsei for Respondents prays
for an adiournment and stated that Dr. f.L.

Sarkdr is unabie to attend the court today.

Adjourned to 27.01.2010.

e Case. |\g ""“"“c})’ m\;/ / .
¢ r

)\7\7\ N VEE TN 5 - {(Madan Ku Chaturvedi) {Mukesh Kumar Gupta)
: Member (A) Member (]}
r 'PB/
- ’)ﬂ/} . J l)u,
P (G A 2 . . & T
25 : 27.01.2010 Applicant's grievance is that initially

he was promoted to the post of Head Clerk
w.e.f. 01.06.1994, changed to 29.07.1994 has
again been changed to 23.08.1994. Despite
corrigendum issued on 15.03.1994 (Annexure-
Vi) whereby the date has again been shifted
flom 23.08.1994 to 29.07.1994, vet once
again, his date of plomdﬁon has been
treated as 23.08.1994. This was reflected vide
communication dated 06.07.1996 {Annexure-
X} which has been reiterated subsequently
vide communications dated 09.11.2006 and
17.01.2007, Annexuvies - XVii and XX
respectively.

The contention raised by
Mi.M.Chanda, ieamed counsel for the
Applicant, is that his date of promotion in the
grade of Head Clerk ought to have taken as
29.07.1994, as 1eflected vide aforesaid
conigendum which have not yet been
implemented. Said date was again
tempered with and subslituted with
23.08.1994 without affording any opportunity
or issuing any show cause nofice to him. if
said date of promotion, i.e., 29.07.1994 is
given effect to, it will affect his future
promotion to next higher grade.

Conid...
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Contd.
27.01.2010
Dr.JLSarkar, iearmned Standing counsel

for the Railways states that the action of the

Respondents as reflected in the reply as well

as in the aforesaid communications dated

s pRodips Rl B g 06.07.1996, 09.11.2006 and 17.01.2007 is not
borne out of the record. in other words, the

stand taken by the Respondents that

Applicant's date of promotion is to be

Cgpgd R on 3/a/ 2918 23.08.1994, as reflected vide aforesaid

Ca N°\r°“® doted communication is not justified. Our attention
PENRY /QO\Q was also diawn to order dated 29.07.1994
,%a . {Annexure-iV) to support the contention of

2 the Applicant that there existed 8 vacancies

in the Office of the CCM (General) as same

number of persons were promoted o the

e next higher grade vide aforesaid order and
therefore, it has a bearing on the Applicant's

ciaim, namely, his promotion ought to have

been from 29.07.1994, particulady when 8

vacancies existed on 29.07.1994 in the cadre

= concemed. We find prima facie justification
in the comgendum jn view of the fact that 8

vacancies had existed and the Applicant's

promotion has been antedated fiom

29.08.1994 to 29.07.1994. Respondents should

file an affidavit how said vacancies were

AR Ca s \!G l?xe_a//'e .
d— filed and by whom, inciuding date of the

bﬂ” hgovunig- | order, details of the officials etc. This shall be
% done within 10 days.
gk 20 o

List on 09.02.2010. Copy of this order
be made availabie to Dr.J.L.Sarkar, leamned
| Standing counsel for the Respondents.

N
{Madan Kumar Chaturvedi}) {Mukesh Kumar Gupta)

Member (A) Member (J)
fbb/
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0.A. No. 171/2007

List the matter on 11* March

09.02.2010
2010.
%
{(Madan K@mar Chaturvedi)
Mecmber (A)
/PB/
11.03.2010 .| None for the applicant. Affidavit,

as dl- octed vide order dated 27" January
2010 has been filed and copy has been
served on the applicant’s counsel. Since
the matter has already been heard in
detail and exhaustive order was passed
on 27" January 2010, list for further
hearing on 29 March 2010,

s
(Mukesh Kumar Gupta)
Member ()

i

/pb/ "

:Mr.M.Chanda, leamed counsel for the
applicant prays for adjournment, which is not
opposed by Dr.J.LSarkar, leamed Standing
counsel for Railways.

List on 06.04.2010.

s :

{Madan Km Chaturvedi) (Mukesh Kumar Gupta)

Member (A) Member {J)
/bb/ +
06.04.2010 For the reasons recorded separately,
this O.A. stands disposed of. No costs.
X
{(Madan Kumar Chaturvedi) (Mukesh Kumar Gupta)
Member (A) Member (J)
/bb/
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH

O.A. No. 171 of 2007

DATE OF DECISION: 06.04.2010

Sri Pankaj Kumar Dutta

....................................................................................... Applicant/s.
Mrs.U.Dutta
........................................................................................ Advocate for the
Applicant/s.
- Versus —
U.O.l. & Ors
.............................................................................................. Respondent/s

.......................................................................................... Advocate for the

Respondents

CORAM
THE HON'BLE MR. MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA, MEMBER (J)
THE HON'BLE MR.MADAN KUMAR CHATURVEDI, MEMBER (A)
1. Whether Reporters of local newspapers may be allowed to see Yefs/No

the Judgment? /é
2 Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not¢ Y/z”s/No
i Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy

of the Judgment? Y&s/No

<X

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble "Member (J)
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O.A.171/2007& M.P.11/2010

CENTRAL ADMINISRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH

Original Application No. 171 of 2007
&
Misc. Application No. 11 of 2010

Date of Decision: This, the é6th day of April, 2010.
HON'BLE SHRI MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA, JUDICIAL MEMBER

HON'BLE SHRI MADAN KUMAR CHATURVEDI, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

Sri Pankaj Kumar Dutta
S/o Late Surendra Kumar Dutta
R/o Rly. Qtr. No.DS/67-A
Rest Camp, Pandu, Guwahati-12
Presently working as Office
Superintendent/Gr.ll (OS-l)
Office of the Chief Commercial Manager (General)
North Eastern Police Academy
N.F.Railway, Maligaon
Guwahati-781 011.
...Applicant

By Advocate: Mrs.U.Dutta
-Versus-

1. The Union of India
Represented by General Manager
N.F.Railway, Maligaon
Guwahati-11.

2. Chief Personnel Officer
N.F.Railway, Maligaon
Guwahati-11.

3. Chief Commercial Manager (P)
N.F.Railway, Maligaon
Guwahati-11.

4. Smt. Anurupa Banerjee
Working as OS-l
Office of the Chief Commercial
Manager (Rates)
N.F.Railway, Maligaon
Guwahati-11.

5. Smt. Bani Sarkar

Pog@ l of 4
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By Advocate :

Working as OS-lI

Office of the Chief Commissioner
Manager (Rates)

N.F.Railway, Maligaon
Guwahati-11.

Smt. Purabi Dey

Working as OS-lI

Office of the Chief Claims Officer
N.F.Railway, Maligaon
Guwahati-11.

Shri S.Banerjee

Working as OS-lI

Office of the Chief Claims Officer
N.F.Railway, Maligaon
Guwahati-11.

Shri A. Rahman

Working as OS-lI

Office of the Chief Claims Officer
N.F.Railway, Maligaon
Guwahati-11.

Shri P.C. Barman

Working as OS-lI

Office of the Chief Claims Officer
N.F.Railway, Maligaon
Guwahati-11.

Shri Sekhar Sarkar

Working as OS-lI

Office of the Chief Commercial
Manager (General)
N.F.Railway, Maligaon
Guwahati-11.

Smt. Dipali Biswas

Working as OS-lI

Office of the Chief Commercial
Manager (General)
N.F.Railway, Maligaon
Guwahati-11.

Nos.1 -3

k k % % %k % % %k %

O.A.171/2007& M.P.11/2010

.. Respondents

Dr.J.L.Sarkar, Railway Standing counsel for Respondent

Page 2 of 4



O.A.171/2007& M.P.1 I/ZOIQ\;

ORDER(ORAL
MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA, MEMBER (J):

The matter was heard at length on 27.01.2010. Vide said
order, respondents were directed to clarify certain aspects, which has

been done by filing additional affidavit on 09.02.2010.

y. Mrs.U.Dutta, learned counsel for applicant points out that
vide paragraph 3 of aforesaid affidavit it has been admitted in specific
that there existed 8 vacancies of Head Clerks in the office of
CCM/General’'s Office w.e.f. 29.07.1994 and applicant’s promotion was

antedated by corrigendum dated 15.03.1995.

5 In the above premise, it is contended that one of the prayer
made and relief sought had been to direct the respondents to implement

said corrigendum dated 15.03.1995 and to regulate applicant's seniority.

4. We have heard Mrs.U.Dutta, learned counsel for applicant
and Dr.J.L.3arkar, learned counsel for respondent nos.1 to 3 and perused

the pleadings.

S o In view of categorical statement made by respondents that
there existed 8 vacancies of Head Clerks in the office of CCM/General’s
Office w.e.f. 29.07.1994 and corrigendum had been issued on 15.03.1995
antedating applicant’s promotion, both sides agree that matter can be
disposed of as no further grievance survives. Therefore, we dispose of
present O.A. with direction to respondents to implement said corrigendum
dated 15.03.1995 and regulate applicant’s seniority appropriately with all
consequential benefits.

Page 3 of 4



‘& 0.A.171/20078 M.P.11/2010
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6. O.A. is disposed of accordingly. No costs.

In view of disposal of O.A., no further order is required in M.P.

No.11/2010. \f'
/ |
) (MADAN KUMAR CHATURVEDI) (MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA)

MEMBER (A) MEMBER (J)
/BB/
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'RAL ALMI TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI

0.ANo. |71 /2007

Shri Pankaj Kumar Dutta
-Versus —

Union of India & Ors.

Synopsis

The applicant was appointed as Senior Clerk w.ef.
15.4.1985 under Chief Commercial Manager (General). That during
1994 respondents due to administrative error made two (2) excess
promotion to Head Clerk against reserved quota for which applicant’s
promotion was delayed. This error was rectified by giving the applicant
promotlon as Head Clerk w.ef. 1.6.1994 (Annexure 1). This date was
changed to 23 8. 1994 But after thorough con51derat10n date of
promotmn as head' clerk was made w.e.f 29.7.94 (Annexure V & VI).
The seniority list was accordingly corrected. But subsequently this

corrigendum was not acted upon and he was not given promotion to the
post of Office Superintendent II (OS II) according to the correct date of
promotion as head Clerk. Therefore his juniors got promotion as OS II

and also as OS I. Provisional seniority list has not taken into

con51derat10n the correct date of promotion in the corrigendum. The
T e

— P

apphcant submitted representation and also apphcaﬁon before

Grievance Adalat constituted by the respondents (annexure XV). The

order of the adalat has not been announced. He submitted

representation 20.9.06 which has been rejected by letter dated 9.11.06.

Further representation dated 29.12.06 has again been rejected by letter
dated 17.1.07 (Annexure XX). The letter 9.11.06 and 17.1.06 are cryptic
and unreasoned order: The applicant prays for promotion with

e
reference to the promotion of j Jumors as O.S II and OS I w1th payment

ot arrear pay and allowances and ﬁnahzatlon of the semorlty hst with

correct dates.

e,
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL " '3 <.

GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI AS
L
( An application Under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act — 1985 ) 3 ?
Iy 3\

O.A. No..... ’?\ ......... /2007

( M

Shri Pankaj Kumar Dutta.
Aged about 47 years
S/O — Late Surendra Kumar Dutta.
R/O —Rly. Qr. No. DS/67-A,
Rest Camp, Pandu, Guwahati-12

(ASSAM). () g
Presently working as Office '
Superintendent/Gr.II (OS/II) in the Office of

'
//

—

the Chief Commercial Manger (General),
N.F.Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati — 781011.

...... Applicant.
-VERSUS-

Union of India

Represented by General Manger
N. F. Railway

Maligaon

Guwabhati — 11

(II)  Chief Personnal Officer
N. F. Railway
Maligaon
Guwahati — 11

(III)  Chief Commercial Manager (P)
N. F. Railway
Maligaon
Guwahati — 11




v

V)

V)

(VD)

(VII)

(VII)

Smt. Anurupa Banerjee
Working as OS —1

Office of the Chief Commercial
Manager (Rates)

N. F. Railway

Maligaon,

Guwahati — 11

Smt. Bani Sarkar

Working as OS —1I

Office of the Chief Commercial
Manger (Rates)

N.F.Railway

Maligaon

Guwahati — 11

Smt. Purabi Dey

Working as OS —1I

Office of the Chief Claims Officer
N.F. Railway

Maligaon

Guwahati — 11

Shri S. Banerjee

Working as OS —1I

Office of the Chief Claims Officer
N.F. Railway

Maligaon

Guwahati — 11

Shri A. Rahman

Working as OS —1I

Office of the Chief Claims Officer
N.F. Railway

Maligaon

Guwahati — 11

Contd...... 3.
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(IX)  Shri P. C. Barman
Working as OS —1I
Office of the Chief Claims Officer
N.F. Railway
Maligaon
Guwabhati — 11

(X)  Shri Sekhar Sarkar
Working as OS —II
Office of the Chief Commercial
Manager (General)
N.F. Railway
Maligaon
Guwahati — 11

v’

(XI)  Smt. Dipali Biswas
Working as OS —1II
Office of the Chief Commercial
Manger (Rates )

N.F. Railway
Maligaon
Guwahati — 11

...... Respondents.

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION :

1)

@)

€)

PARTICULARS OF THE ORDERS AGAINST WHICH APPLICATION IS
MADE :

The application is made for QI;(EIB(EEIERN of the applicant and
payment of pay and allowances (with arrears) and enforcing the correct seniority
issued by the respondents by Corrigendum dated 1‘.5.03.19915 which is controlling

the field and for publishing the corrected seniority list of Head Clerks and OS —1II.

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL :
The applicant declare that the subject matter of the present

application is within the jurisdiction of the Hon’ble Tribunal.

LIMITATION :
The applicant declare that the present application is well within the
period of limitation Under Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunal Act — 1985.

Mantd 1

(//DW/W Sduse_



4.1.

4.2.

43.

FACTS OF THE CASE :

That the applicant is a citizen of India and as such is entitled to the rights and

privileges guaranteed by the Constitution of India.

That the applicant was appointed as Senior Clerk in the Office of the Chief
Commercial Manager (General), N.F.Railway, Maligaon w.e.f. 15.04.1985. He

belongs to Unreserved Category. He was a direct recruitee to Senior Clerk.

That there are three main branches in the Office of the Chief Commercial
Superintendent viz. General, Claims and Rates. These separations are for
functional needs of the Commercial Branch of the Railways. The ‘General’
branch deals with the management and policy affairs of the Commercial Branch.
The ‘Claims’ branch deals with the claims preferred by railway user in the matter
of loss, damage etc. in the matter of transshipment of consignments. The ‘Rates’
branch deals with the matter of fairs, allotment of coaches for goods travel,
students concession etc. These functions are outlines only and include other
ancillary functions. The Group ‘C’ category start from Junior Clerk and
promotion to Senior Clerk, then Head Clerk, then Office Superintendent-II
(OS/II), then Office Superintendent-I and then Chief Office Superintendent. Up to
the level of Head Clerks the cadres of the above three branches are separate.
Therefore the promotion of Junior Clerks to Senior Clerks and Senior Clerks to
Head Clerks in the General Branch shall be confined to the same branch only.
Same is the promotion in the other two branches vix. Claims and Rates. For the
next promotion i.e. to the post of OS/IL, an inter-se seniority list of the Head
Clerks of the said three branches shall be prepared and from that inter-se seniority
list promotion for OS/II, OS/I and then Chief Office Superintendent would be

considered as per rules. The position is explained by the following diagram.

| General | Claims | Rates
Jr. Clerk Jr. Clerk Jr. Clerk
Sr. Clerk Sr. Clerk Sr. Clerk

' | |

Head Clerk Head Clerk /Head Clerk

Inter-se Seniority of the Head Clerks as per
length of service as Head Clerk.

Office Superintendent-II (OS/II)
Office Superintendent-I (OS/I)

Chief Office Superintendent



44,

4.5.

In the year 1994 and 1995 the separate cadre strength for Head Clerks of the three
cadres (General, Claims and Rates) were as under :
| CCM(General)/Maligaon — 16
CCM(Rates )/Maligaon — 16
CCM(Claims)/Maligaon 71
Total =103

The promotion of the applicant as Head Clerk was in the cadre of CCM(General)
against the 16 post. This had no nexus with the other two cadres up to Head
Clerks. There are vacancies for promotion of the applicant in 1994, but due to
administrative error the applicant was ignored for promotion and one Shri
Biswajit Kar was also ignored. This administrative error was due to operation of

wrong roster for reservation.

That as already stated the applicant was Sr. Clerk w.e.f. 15.04.1985. One Shri
Biswajit Kar was senior to the applicant and Shri T.C. Das was a Schedule Caste
candidate was junior to the applicant, his date of promotion as Senior Clerk was
11.06.1985. It is stated that as a result of cadre review it was found that one SC
and one ST candidates were found excess according to the Reservation Roster as
Head Clerk . To set right the Administrative error, Shri Biswajit Kar and the
appliqant were approved for promotion as Head Clerk agains;avrailable vacancies.

The appfoval for such promotion was accorded on 06.04.1994. Shri Kar was

. given promotion w.e.f. 13.04.1994 and the applicant was given promotion w.e.f.

\ 01.06?1 994. The applicant’s promotion was against the resultant vacancy on

retirement of Shri G. Das, OS/I w.e.f. 31.05.1994, to set right the administrative

€ITOrI.

That in this connection it is stated that the promotion to the post of Head Clerk is
done under procedure which is called non-selection i.e. one candidate shall be
considered for one post to examine suitability for promotion. By office order
dated 23.08.1994 the applicant was promoted as Head Clerk w.e.f. 01.06.1994.
The promotion was of regular nature. This effect of promotion w.e.f. 01.06.1994
was accorded after due consideration and decision by competent officer by

authoritative notes.

Copy of the Office Orders dated 23.08.1994

is enclosed as Annexure — L.

Contd.....6.
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4.6.

4.7.

4.8.

That suddenly without any show cause notice to the applicant an office order
dated 03.10.1994 was issued by which date of promotion of the applicant as Head
Clerk was shown as %3.08.1994_ instead of 01.06.1994. In this connection it is
stated that under the Railway Rules the promotion shg)uld be effective from the
date of vacancies or as close to it as possible. When promotion of the applicant
was approved on 06.04.1994 there was no reason to deny his promotion w.e.f.
01.06.1994. The applicant need not suffer for inaction, if any, for keeping
abeyance the promotions in different cadres. The respondents were highly
confused in the matter of promotion and giving effect to the dates of such
promotions. After receive of the said order dated 03.10.1994, the applicant as a
disciplined employee personally met his controlling officer who passed the
promotion order i.e. The Senior Commercial Manager (General), Maligaon who
was kind enough to give a patient hearing and express that he has no knowledge
about such modification and also confirmed that his earlier decision was correct
and that subsequently there were promotion of seven (7) Head Clerks by Office
Order dated 23.08.1994. The applicant thereafter submitted a representation dated
16.11.1994 explaining the position where he has specifically mentioned the views

expressed by the then SCM(G).

Copies of the office order dated 03.10.1994
and the representation dated 16.11.1994 are
enclosed as Annexure — II and III

respectively.

That the respondents had issued office order dated 29.07.1994 promoting Head
Clerks to OS/II with immediate effect. The SCM(G) was also kind enough to
express that this promotion order also confirm his views that vacancies were
available for Head Clerk.
Copy of the promotion order OS/II dated
29.07.1994 is enclosed as Annexure —IV.

That by letter dated 15.02.1995 the applicant was informed that his date of
promotion as Head Clerk had been antedated from 23.08.1994 to 29.07.1994
stating as from the availability of first vacancy. His seniority as Head Clerk after
such antedating was also re-fixed by issue of Corrigendum dated 15.03.1995. As a
result of the said Corrigendum, the seniority list of Head Clerks as on 01.02.1995
stood amended and the position of the applicant was upgraded as 71A instead of
Serial No. 97. Applicant reconciled with the position though his date of promotion

should be w.e.f. 01.06.1994.
Contd.....7.
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4.10.

Copies of letters dated 15.02.1995 and
Corrigendum dated 15.03.1995 are enclosed
as Annexure — V and VI respectively.

Copy of Seniority List of Head Clerk as on
01.02.1995 is enclosed as Annexure — VII.

That the representations by other staff after the antedating of promotion of the
applicant as explained above was considered by the respondents and letters dated
07.04.1995 were issued to them stating therein that the applicant’s promotion was
as Head Clerk in the cadre of CCM(G)/Maligaon office and his date of promotion
to the post of Head Clerk was approved on 06.04.1994 against the vacancies of
CCM(G)’s office.

Copy of the letter dated 07.04.1995 is

enclosed as Annexure — VIIL

That by letter dated 03.07.1995 the applicant was informed that the seniority

position of the applicant as Head Clerk after the correction was under review. The

applicant thereafter submitted representation explaining that vacancy of Head

Clerk arose in his seniority unit due to promotion of Head Clerks to OS Grade-II

w.ef. 29.07.1994 from which date his seniority as Head Clerk was regulated.

Although he was shouldering the higher responsibility from much earlier date. He

submitted that the length of service in each separate cadre would be relevant for

the inter-se seniority. The persons promoted subsequently in other cadres could
not claim seniority over him. He also submitted examples of other Departments
viz. Stores and Engineering Departments as under :

(@) In the Stores Department, the post of Head Clerks are controlled in two
different units viz. DCOS/Pandu & COS/Maligaon. The promotion to
Head Clerk if delayed in the respective unit, the benefit of length of
service as Senior Clerk etc. cannot arise. The incumbent promoted as
Head Clerk in the respective office would get the seniority from the date
of such promotion got effected.

(b)  Similarly in the Engineering Department, the post of Head Clerk are
controlled office wise in as much as the Sr.DEN/Maligaon’s office and
CE/Maligaon’s office maintained their own cadre of Head Clerk. But for
further advancement inter-se seniority is taken into account where in date
of promotion is strictly followed as a criteria for fixing seniority of Head

Clerk.
Contd...... 8.
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4.11.

4.12.

The resultant vacancies of Head Clerk occurred in the Sr.
DEN/Maligaon’s office due to the promotion of Head Clerk as OS/II was
not filled up for last two years but in the CE/Maligaon’s office such
resultant vacancies were filled up immediately. For the purpose of inter-se
seniority the staff belonging to CE/Maligaon’s office got benefit over Sr.
DEN/Maligaon’s office.

Copies of letter dated 03.07.1995 and representation
dated 16.04.1996 are enclosed as Annexure-IX and

X respectively.

That the provisional seniority list of Head Clerk as on 01.07.1996 was published
where the position of the applicant was shown against serial No. 58 although his
position should be at 34. This was done ignoring the corrected date of promotion
as Head Clerk by Administrative Sanction of Competent Authority and issue of
formal Corrigendum. It is stated that the even to day the formal Corrigendum is
controlling the field and the same has not yet been cancelled or rescinded. No
procedure for such cancellation has ever been taken nor the principle of law has
ever been followed to deprive the applicant of the right to seniority and
consequent promotion. No sanction of Competent Authority to take away the right
of the applicant earned and conferred by the Corrigendum has ever been taken.
The respondent have been acting arbitrarily and whimsically. The applicant

submitted representation dated 27.08.1996 against the said Seniority List.

Copy of the representation dated 27.08.1996

is enclosed as Annexure — XI.

That by later dated 06.07.1996 which is shown as 06.07.1996 as marked as
28.08.1996, the applicant was informed that his date of promotion as Head Clerk
has been taken as w.e.f. 23.08.1994. This letter is the result of an after thought
and after the issue of the above Seniority list and the representation of the
applicant. It is stated that the comprehensive case of the applicant was never
placed before the Competent Authority to alter the correct Administrative
decision already taken in the matter granting due seniority to the applicant, nor the
administrative decision by competent authority to promote the applicant by setting
right the administrative error mentioned above was viewed or altered (i.e. the
promotion w.e.f. 01.06.1994.
Copy of the letter dated 28.08.1996 (also
showing 06.07.1996) is enclosed as
Annexure — XII.
Contd....9.
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4.13

4.14.

4.15.

That by an order dated 06.12.1996 the result of the selection for promotion as
Office Superintendent-II "was decléréd and the applicant’s name appeared in the
serial No. 24. This is due to the incorrect seniority position of the Seniority List
dated 30.07.1996. The position of the applicant shall be against serial No. 15 i.e.
after Smt. Asha Ganguli. On the basis of the said incorrect panel position, the
applicant was promoted as OS — II w.e.f. 01.03.1997 by an Office Order dated
21.02.1997.

Copies of the panel dated 06.12.1996 and

the Office Order dated 21.02.1997 are

enclosed as Annexure — XIII and XIV

respectively.

That a Gﬁgvgnce Adalat was constituted for settlement of grievances and the
applicant formally submitted his case before the said Adalat by application
dated2\7_:0_6_._2‘002. In a said application, the applicant explained the details of the
matter and th:égffigendmn of the Competent Authority. He explained the factual
position there. The sanction of the Competent Authority was also recorded in PP-
21 to PP-26 of GM(P)/Maligaon’s Case No. E/283/171/Pt.V (T). He has also
enclosed the relevant documents for consideration of the Adalat. The applicant
could come to know that the Grievance Adalat could not resolve the matter
because no document was available in support of alteration of the Administrative
Decision in PP-21 to PP-26 of the GM(P)/Maligaon’s file No. mentioned above
and the Corrigendum dated 15.03.1995 (Annexure — VI) issued with approval of
the Competent Authority. It is stated that this Corrigendum is validly controlling
the seniority of the applicant as Head Clerk and he is entitled to consequential
service benefit i.e. promotion as OS/II and OS/I etc. In the circumstances, the
Grievance Adalat did not decide on the matter and kept it pending. The Grievance
Adalat did not give the applicant any detail hearing, did not allow to inspect the
records and kept the matter pending for want of records, as the respondent could
not produce records for altering the decision of promotion w.e.f. 01.06.1994 and
the Corrigendum dated 15.03.1995.

Copies of application before Grievance

Adalat are enclosed as Annexure — XV.

That in this connection applicant beg to state the provisional Seniority List of
OS/I1 was circulated on 12.06.2002 in which his position was shown against serial
No. 24 instead of seriéﬁ:fo. 1"5W:1:1e to ignoring the due date mentioned in the
Corrigendum (Annexure-VI). This fact was also placed before the Grievance
Adalat by the applicant. But as already explained above, the same was left

undecided and pending. Corrigendum continue to control the field.



4.16.

4.17.

4.18.

-:10:-

Copy of the Seniority List dated 12.06.2002
(extracted portion for OS/II) is enclosed as

Annexure — X V1.

That the applicant submitted a comprehensive representation dated 20.09.2006 to
the Chief Personal Officer(Administration)/N.F.Railway, Maligaon praying for
relief in the matter of his seniority and promotion. The said representation was
replied to in a non-speaking and cryptic letter without disclosing anything and no
relief was granted. It is stated that the facts were not placed before the Competent

Authority and the said letter was signed by an Officer of Senior Scale.

Copies of the represeﬁtation dated
20.09.2006 and GM(P)/Maligaon’s letter
dated 09.11.2006 are enclosed as Annexure
— XVII and XVIII respectively.

That the applicant submitted representation dated 29.12.2006 in reply to letter
dated 09.11.2006. The same letter was also rejected by the same Officer by letter
dated 17.01.2007 in a cryptic and non-speaking manner. The applicant submitted
another representation dated 28.03.2007 to which no reply has been issued.

Copies of the representation dated
29.12.2006, letter dated 17.01.2007 and
representation  dated  28.03.2007  are
enclosed as Annexure — XIX, XX and XXI

respectively.

That the provisional Seniority List of OS/I as on 01.04.2007 and provisional
Seniority List of OS/II as on 01.04.2007 has been circulated by list dated
05.04.2007. The applicant has received copy on 21.05.2007. The name of the
applicant is against Serial No. 8 of the Seniority List of OS/II. The correct
position shall be that he shall find place in serial No. 19 i.e. above Smt. Anurupa
Banerjee of the Seniority List of OS/I. It is stated that the promotion of OS/I is on
the basis of Seniority-cum- Suitability. As the applicant has no stigma or blemish
in the service carrier and his service has always been efficient and his efficiency
acknowledged by the Railways with formal reward. The applicant has submitted a
representation against the Seniority List of OS/I and OS/II on 20.06.2007.



4.19.

4.20.

4.21.

5.1.

5:2.

5.3,

5.4.

5.5.

5.6.

5.7.

-:11:-

That the promotional date applicant as Head Clerk should be 01.06.1994. But as |

already stated the applicant has reconc1led with the dgte 29.07.1994. Because the
employee viz. Smt. Asha Ganguh would be junior to the applicant on the basis of
the date 01.06.1994, as she is retired from service. '\

That after due promotion as OS/I, the applicant shall be entitled to fixation of the
pay as OS/I in relation to the respondent No. 4.

That the applicant is suffering financial loss and facing hardship every month for
the inaction of the respondent which is causing hardship for the family expenses

and education of children.
GROUND WITH LEGAL PROVISION :

For that the applicant is entitled to relief as a result of administrative decision

taken by competent authority.

For that neither the decision to promote w.e.f. 01.06.1994 nor the Corrigendum
dated 15.03.1995 has been altered by the competent authority and in any event of
the matter the applicant was never given any scope to explain his case/ hearing

under the principles of natural justice.

For that the promotion w.e.f. 01.06.1994 has given to rectify administrative error
by which earlier promotion of the applicant as Head Clerk was not given due to

wrong operation of Reservation Roster.

For that the respondents have not dealt the case connecting all records and office

notes.
For that the action of the respondent is the result of non-application of mind.

For that the order dated 09.11.2006 and 17.01.2007 are cryptic and non-speaking

and without disclosing any reason.

For that applicant’s rights under Article — 14 and 16 of the Constitution of India

have been violated.

Contd.....12.
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6. DETAILS OF THE REMEDIES EXHAUSTED :
There is no remedy under any rule and this Hon’ble Tribunal is the

only forum for redressal of the grievances.

7. MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY PENDING BEFORE ANY OTHER
COURT :
The applicant declare that he has not file any original
application/petition before any Tribunal/Court.

8. RELIEF (S) SOUGHT FOR :
The applicant prays for the following reliefs :

8.1.  The letters dated 09.11.2006 (Annexure— XVIII) and 1:/_._01.2002_ (Annexure—XX)

be set aside anc(ai:ashed)
8.2. The semorlty of the applicant should be fixed cgrpectly with reference to the

Comgendum dated 1{03 1995 (Annexure — VI) issued by the respondents.
8.3.  The applicant be promoted as OS/I xyg.e.f. the date of promotion of respondent

No.4 with consequential financial benefits.

8.4. The promotion of the applicant as " OS/II shall be antedated w.e.f. the
/‘7 date > of his junior (Respondent No, 4) with consequential financial benefits.

8.5.  The seniority list of Head Clerks, OS/II and OS/I should be finalized on the basis
of the correct date of promotion as Head Clerk in the Corrigendum or:éhny event

on the basis of the Corrigendum.

The above reliefs are sought for on the basis of the ground stated in

Para 5 above.

9.  INTERIM RELIEF (S) SOUGHT FOR :
In the facts of the case the applicant does not pray for any interim

relief now and prays for an early hearing.
10.  This application has been filed through an Advocate.

11.  PARTICULARS OF THE IPO
O 1IPO No...‘3Lr ©..£64.33)...
(I)  Date of issue ...!.7 /C/ QF .,
(IIT)  Issued from ...... Q“""*é» ...................
(IV) Payable at L.SLPQ.. G“"y .............

12. Enclosures as stated in the Index.
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VERIFICATION

{, Pankaj Kumar Dutta, Sou of Late Surendra Kumar Dutta
aged about 47 years, working in the office of the Chief Commercial
Manager (General) N.F.Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati, District Kamrup
being duly authorized and competent to sign this verification, do
hereby solemnly affirm and verify that the statements made in Para 1,
4, 65 to 12 are true to my knowledge, belief and miormaton and those
made in Para 2, 3 and 5 are true to my knowledge as per the legal
advice and | have not suppressed any material facts.

And [ sign this verification on this 24th dav of June 2007 at

Guwahati.

: (ot s i3
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I‘I; i P, Railway. i Annexure—l
- 0ffige of the
General Manager(P)
Maligzeon: Gaubhati-11,

OFFICE URDER.

Thg following senisy Clerks in Scale Bss1200-2040/= = 7 °
attaghed to CCM/G/MLG why liave been found suitable for promstisn
to the post of Head Glerk in scale ks, 1400-2300/—(RPS) are hereby
temporarily promoted to officiate g5 Head Clerk in same station
~with inmediate effect /against thg existing vacanoy.

~

__S_L\_'f_.. Hame, _~~ Gommpity. ,
u./ Sri P,K,Datia, UR /[cxcept Shri PX Duttg
: who will al the/ |
2. & _D'3°B°:3' ST ~bene fit of_l%gr"n%%.on
3e "  Chandan Das, UR WoT 1-6-94.
N # W:t‘.wm-
4, " P.Parial. ‘ UR x
5. "#& ® Rajbangshi, UR
6. " B.,H.Das, - UR
Te " F,C,Sarmah, UR
8. o N,C.,Kalita, UR

z staff nentigned ghove are entltled 3o gpt~'f5§
thelr pay from the date of next inerement in their .

;g v B2

Ortdon regeived Deyond t‘rie target date shall not be enter-

tained, S A 3
This has the approval of competent autlority,
- Qf‘-\l
. : 4 for General Managi}(?):MLG.
NooE/283/1TV/R6.Y(T). . Maligasn,dated 23 -8-94.,

Copy forwgrded for infornmetisn and necessary action '&o ;-
1. Fh & CAO/MLG, (2)Dy.COM/G/MLG: (3)SCM/G/MLG. ~

4 ET-Billvin duplicate. (5)0S/€omml./MLG,
6. Staff concesned through 0S/Conml . /MLG.

. : > : N M .
. S Oy
&5 A)A e o for General Manageiy@);‘mc}.

a&/—16.8.94 (}ﬁf:ww’ :

(ﬁ\ ffru;?“";‘/’-:'

a

: \j\a

r2ie withipn one .month from the date of issue of this



., -

aﬁ m&
al agald »g;_'» af mmﬂsn W& e

sou show &0

. pagil ﬁﬁ Sask *NL

x.\inm =g M ﬂ“@t ;:‘R b “iiﬁ& -:a
Mﬁ;“’ %0

wam&w
Cory w1 1)




A

The Chief Commercial Mamager |G~

H.F.Railway, Mallgaon , REa :
Guwahati- 11. ‘ » . Annexure — 111

~ { Through Proper chammel ) ;_“{“v_
Sir,
sub 3= Prayer for prmxml &xm*u the post
wmamxfrmx.eu TS
Feddkw “ \‘ oy

With due renpact I would like w hﬁ W w S

. kind motice the following facts for kind maiaegmm and

a&'ws Please, : -‘ ,%

| Tba&;tir.:havebeengimpcmdwﬂwk
We€ofs 1.6694 as per GH{P)'s office order No. &/293/1?1{%;?‘?!*3
dated 23,8,94 (copy enclosed) This is, as I learnt has been
finalised alongwith other Two staff of my office MCM@V# »

.ﬁfmm.wmzwmwpmmwmmm'

of Aprdl/94.
8ir, It is unfortumate that vide another e&&mm

~ Ne. Wmu/n.ﬂ'r) dated. 3/4.10,9 cn(m intimated mt me

p:wu.oa in the poet of Head Clerk will be effective from
33.&)4 on the ground that Ma no 08/Gr.II and Head Glerk was
romoted vice vacangy of 08/6r.I & mxzm»ww
Head Clerk was available on 1..6.94 under CCONM(C)/MIC (copy mkﬂ

Sir, I would like to bring to your notice MW

 were 8 vacamty of Head Clerk available w.e.f, 29.7.94 arising

out of 0S/6r.II's sslection order FNo. E/259/87/Pt.V(T) dated.
20.7.94 against long p&adhg vacaney of 08/Gr.il (copy osed,

on petting my modified order I persomally m ﬁ&
my controlling officer i.e. SCM{G) who has passed our premotion .
wdm: and rwum that he has no knowledge about this modi =
cation, S

MMMMmWWIMsmm
wmoﬁwmmwmumvmmm, :

Sir, I therfiore, £indlag no other ways pray before your
nmtamymmmzm;mcmimar
ting of my promotional effect from 1.6.94 so that I am nek
derrived of my seniority and pay benefits, e

4 = With regards, ~,
i—-hgg 3 5

Rz s Ak Yours faithfﬂlly

6 34 cntR)/Welbare, ntest P, L.

L 6[Y

/—




Annexure — IV

NORTHAST FRONTIER RATLLAY.

OFFICE' ' ORDE R,

_The following-Head Clerks

: ‘Comercial» Deptt, -

hereby temporari to Off.:o

Before_’implementing promdotiion ordex . i-
~ their imiediate Controiling Oifice-(s)
~are fre=e from DY2/SPENVig.

CEMCpemn /Ny (e
: A : et F

i iate as O5(II) in scale
- ’5..-1600-2660/~-(RPS) and posted us uncer with immediate effe
“7:i:1d be ensured:
~int the staff conce
Zase and have, completed 2( two):
service in the immediate lower grade as per extant rules.:

FAE

SIT Names 1Coam., <y Working I Posted
'NO} ‘ ity gunderv -,I'under._i. 3
1.Sri S.M.Mahanta UR CCM/Claims/MLG  CCM/Claims
2. " S,K., Paul UR " - -do- ' -do-
«3. ™ - A.Ghosh UR CCM/Rates/MLG = -dOow--
4. " H.D.Phukan Coun ~Co- CCM/Rayes/MLG,
5.:". S.K.Dutta. UR . —do~ CCM/Claims/M
6. " A.C.Naug UR ~o~ CCM/Rates/MLG
Te" - 8.p14 UR ~GO~ ~do=-
¢rocg o M.C.Bora . UR ~do- - " CCM/Claims/MI,
S0 %w™ T.CoDutta UR , .+ ~do- = CCM/Gen/MLG
10,0 .G, P.Nag /o UR _ ~do~ . .. COCM/Claims/M
AL." P.C.Sarma "~ UR céms'ggg;/mc . CCM/Claims/}
12," Lal Chand Ram scC M/Rates/MLG - —do-
13." "'Rajeswar Das sC CCM/Cleims/MLG " ~do-
14 .8mt.Manika Konwar ST ~do- . ~do-
15.Shri S,P.Barua sC ~CO- ~do--
16. " A.K,Seal HR ~do- —do-~
17.." R.M.Roy . UR | ~do- ~3o-
18, " B.B.Das UR - ~do- . -d0-"«
\%Pmet.P.R'amchia::y ST. CCﬂéGenl,/MLG CCM/Genl/MLG,
0.Shri K.S.Chakraborty UR - CCM/Retes/MLC - CCM/Rates/MLG
S 21," M,C.Borah - UR | CCM/Cin:ims/MLG 'CCM/Claims/MLG
\22%%  J.L.Kshetry UR CCM, 'Can?, v .G CCM/Gen/MLG.
\3¥" "S.R.Dey. T ORI O TR oy
r. . 24." 9 C.Talukder S Uk CCMALL: LG CCM/Claims/ML
“-.r.  25.8mt.S.Choudhury, . ST . - .7, «dow " . LCCM/Geml/MLG
"\ 267" Chinu Bose ST -~ CCN/Genl/MLG = . ~do-. %
277" A.Basumatary = sT.  GhAem e 30w
\%B.A'- Manju Das:- PBO, o ~do-""
9.8hri P.R.Rakshit ‘uR CCM/Claims/ /LG i
30." M.C.Dutta "UR : " =do-=:"
31.Smt.Nilimy Das - . 8T, ~do-

UR - —dO -

' j?;ri B.R,Deka 3 T

.33 .8ri Sadhan Ch.Das UR CCi-iéGenl/MLG
A :
= UR - CCM/Claims/MLG

34 " s.Sengupta.

W

Contd,.,.2 -



Y'Y

: i ada’within oriehonth"’ -

from the date of issue of this Office Order. Options received:

beyond that cate shall not ‘be entertained, ]
This issues with:the approval cf _»ggmpetegt,ngu'thorigy

' q c\""‘.
N rk’ :

.\."\ ,i‘\l~

{5, ;:.(-sa:.dy" ) :
abr(c)

“or GENIRAL W‘@NJJGER(P)‘- ,

A

i

Dated the 29th,duly, 1994-_"‘: , 3
Copy forwardeg for ihf%on and .’necesSary a-ct'iOn' ‘Vto';,
1. FA & CAO/MLG \g)./ocm(c-enl)/MLc. 3). Dy.caiigc
4. Dy.CCM(R&M)/MLG, 5),
7. Mr.B.Kumar,HC/ET g),

No.E/259/87/Pt.v (T)

laims)/MLG :
Mrs.D.Roy, HC/ET. 6) -MI5.C.Baner jee,ﬁym' :
BT Bill in duplicate. ). Stagf cowc
-through respective Controlling Officer, o

10. Spare copies for-Personal Case of each pf‘ the'stéff

‘thed‘ oo

concerned, '

. ’; fa\ i j“..\
s . - L NN ; P

- for GENERAL MANAGER(P), -
MALIGAON, uls

o

»

i



—(9 -
An -V
nexure \)%)

p{ficg 7t the
, neal dnager(r)

m‘&ﬁﬁi /r-r 5 i
&

pd nankal Tnear Wmbta
ioad Clare,
* o Tnder COMAONTIN,

Shrough OF RI/VLG
fubs Antidating of propoblon vo Luo past
FUBE = P ot BTN ) - : it 58 T ¥
SE end Closk under GOV TG

taf: Tour arplonsicn die LelleBhs

L

Your date of promntion %to tho post of lsad Clex in the
#enlo Nae MUC-230/= g boon atidatod foom 33.8.74 Lo
80.7+0¢ 1.0, tho Gate of awilavility of firet vneanty of
el Clork wndor COW VLG,

You are allowod to mindt your option witidn one
month fron the date of next incraant in §ho substantive
#rade for fiwng up your pay/ bhe post of dond Clak [fto
in seala B8, D030/ (A D).

far conaral Maager(P)/Hil
Copy fomarded frr information and neceesary action tote
1. TA& Ca0tin
B DWW MO,
\ad(“\ BP0 (In duplicate)

4o UPE, Dosanari  for adorsg.and in the ¥ eeds

5 -~

m N\"/ for oeornd Mana (I )/1ilG
ke DAL LWAY/HALLOAGH .



Annexure — VI

NORTHEAST FRONT IER RAILWAY,

QORRIGENDUN,

Due to antideting of L | St of Ha, Clerk
in scale B, 1400-2300/~ from 23.,8.% to vide GM(P)/MLG's
letter No.E/283/17/1 /Pt ,v(T ) a5 > TT7.2.95, the seniority

-porition cf €h-i Tankaj Kumer Duttg [0 7 ri undep can(e)/M.a -

has becr fited ~t EL 1D,71/: !.e
Tl ald 27 s 8kt @ ¥, toudhy, -

rellow 1%, sha Ganguly SL N§,
<L N2,72 in the Interse*provie

Slonal sesioritv list of Hd, Qerk in Soule P, 1400-2300/~ (RES )
as on 1,2,95 of HQs unit of Commercial department "publ ished vide
CM(F)/MLG's " endors ement No,E/255/874T) dated 10,2, 95, -

This issues with approval

No.E/255/87 (T ),

of competent authority, /
-»,/ssfa\%
for GENERAL MANAGER ( 5

Yaligaon,dt. |L7~3.1995,

Copy farwarded for informat ion and necessary action to :m.

1. GM(Con)/MG . (2) GM(M' P)Calcutta (3) Dy. CM(Claims )

(General) & R&M/MLG,

4. THE_GS/NFREU & NFRMU/ENO w it
M,Mta,-fid. Qlerk throu
his representation dated 14,3

6. Staff concerned (mentioned at

controll ing Officer. They are

tation if any,within 10 days
this corrigendum through thei
RePresentation recieved beyon

ik

b’l O spare copiesgach .

gh SQ"(G)/MLG, This disposes
«95 addressed to the GN(P)/NLG;
-SL No,72 to %) through their-

I respective Controlling Cf:fice’r,
d 10 days will not be entertained,

r

- ’g/ ‘( Fﬂﬂy

for GENFRAL MANAGER (P).

Hnt /15,3, 95, Y M -
gl

-at.liberty to. Prefer-repregens e
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Annexure — VII

Sanetisned Strength. - Bo  Z. . Reilway, -
1)ooM(Claime) MLG = 7 "Interse prqvn.slnua]. auuquty 1igt nf He&d Clerk in -
2)CCM( Gel )MLG = 1 gcale Bsa1400~2300/~( as on 0).02, 9_5- nf Hd,Qrs.
3)0CM(3atse ) MLE = _ 1 Unit of Commernsipl ne.,ax;tncnt
=1O Iosaee Y

ate bf fDate of Date of {Dale If"i"“m'”f'""'m‘"""
pirth, lapptt, gprnmtlon promation Reragrl;s.-

nity. ation juncex,

1

6

0

LE5
DMN.-...Q.ﬁ v oo Q(,Ommu;bem & w,\rkln g
% as 8r,Cl, <b h(.. bl

’ N .
TR & Wty o 5. 105 e MO S TN S e DOl SR T DR DR
1,  Sri D,N.Das. UR  HA, 61."(()0M " )1.5.4’1 0 .23.8,62 2.6.75  1.].84
- ' Rates, o
- 9., #  Apirudhe Des. 80  —dp- 'CCM - 4.2.41. .16,8,62 1.10.80 1.1.84
_ © (Cle 1ms) ' '
o 8ubt,Ave Mandal, SC —Go=  —d9= - 3,4,94 "28,11.74 1.10.,80 1.1 .84
4, i MHeDogwnry . ST —d9= =49 - .l.SU { 10 TeTT 10.3.82 1.1.84
5. Uri 1*-‘~‘-o1\l-.r3d r~s ‘ S'C -—G’J-—. " ~do- '30011:038 .,;‘c'lpoéz 1205.82 7-1-56
i : AL £g20
el b
; A Ulerk,
6, Sat,D.Hnzarika, §6° <AS- md%=- - 1,5.50  6,5.78  10.5.£2  15.12,86
70 i »Sﬂ'lgnpn’fé :”"JSQ o UB __dD..._ LJC’-‘ ’ 1.3-4;(( . 11.?'0()6 1-‘ 013:80 ?ZI!'{B
' T A (Genl,) P '
8, Sri M,K,wupta. U3  =d9%= =i 1.3, 56 22,10,62 1,10,80  25,%.08
9., % K.K.Das. T80 -29%- 29— 16,2445 26,3.66  1,10,80  25.5.88
10, Set.,B.K.2abba, 8T —dg- . CCH 1.1,5% 20.8.77 10.5.82 6.7.88
(Claims) ,
11, Sri D.,K.Sinha, UR  —~do- ?CM )19.1¢38 11,9.56° 1,10,80  1343.89
; A fates,) g ‘
12. S'u ‘[‘.].ln" D?n.a. '. -SC "dg""' - ?CM. ) 20.7955 6:5. 78 1.8;83 22'5°89
. . (CLms, L o ‘
A3, Sri P,C.Dzs, SC  ~do- ?CM . 5 30,6440 11.9.63 27,2.82  1:9.89
: , Genl,) ' -

(} (Contda...2/7) | \\5
b

s
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6.
57
38,
5
40
Al

424

B S B GTEW W B MRS E < & S

i gees  rPa wee P )

Sri &.K,Dutta.
Snmt. Minati Duttes

Sri ReD,D&aXMae
i R,Chamugh.
i H.C.Das.

0 S.Purckeyastha.

" sudhrmay Pey .
it G, P.Dustn,
§ 5, G,Chinwlhury,

s

Smb.Kum Kum Sengupto.

N, .3engupta.
Srat, Brati Deg,

Do,

# Legn~ Telulizv,
Sri N.Baruch,

sl

Ti ,‘AIQJ‘""A

i .R.Q.Barush.
gnt,B.B,Talukder,

api Komala Ronta Doe,

O’i

i H.E.Da

fi 2K 0=yChlwihury,

B T,ChekXe
L E,.C.Dey.
i P.K,Chouduxy.

oLty

,
e T
w8

UR Ed.Clerk

D
UR  =-d°-
LOR; ~d5=
BR _ao-
UR -d°-
UR, -a9-
UR® -dg-
UR, T =do- -
_—Qn——ﬂﬁ—'
U] —do=
ur s

" 8C - ~do~-
S50 =do

. UR - ~Ag-
CURS %=
YR —-@d9=
U =d%=- =
T a0
Ui =20-
TR ~do~

R L
UR ~-do-

“R3 -

.

.
. .
:
" i
5- P— .wﬂ-«.»( - ..4.-.—5-,,-“-, — {--. - o ..6. R
Y- SNUEIrS SR~ SIS,

oQ/ Clus, . 125443
0 | P 51146, 41
“do= 04110 42
ol o7 o 31.3.42
LR 18,2444
T LA L
. L N AR
ey 1.12439
~dg- 11, 2.44
~d5— 18,7, 44
~do— 1,8,40
coM(zates) 2649443
—dge 16, 5441
~(n- 145439
COly wims.  1.8.45
~dn~ . 1.1.40
o= T 1e1.44
~47- 1. 1440
~a2 1.3.42
-2~ 1,8,43
~gdy- 2: %%
4 146630
e 31412440

et ol
'12,5.62
747462

18,7.62
2%,7.62
92,2463
22,2.63
16.%.63
22,3,63
21,%.63
22,%.,6%"
16.43.63
16.8.65
1C + 12465
28,5482
20,3.,63

30 4. 5.03
20,3.63
4,4,63

5.8.63

26,8.63
2:12,63
2.12.63
12,7.04

b,

I I D) i A0
1.10.80 11.11.92
1,10.80 11.11.92
1,10.80 23,1192
1,10.80 23.11.92
10,%.82 23,11.92
10.3.82 23.11.92
10.%.82 23.11.92

. 10.3.82 23.11.92 -
10.3.82 23.,11.92 NQY GM(MTP)
10.%.82 23.11.92 .
10.3.82 1.12.92
1,10.80 3.12.92
1.,10.80 3.12.92
11.12.85 1.1.93
10,3.82 1.3.93 Now RCT/ .

GHY .

i043.82 1.3.93.
10.%.82 14393
10.3.82 16,11,93
10.3.82  16.41.93
10.3.82 16.11,93
10.3.82 16,11.93
10.3%.82 16,11.93
10.5.82 16411493

(89N G0, 0 yeed/ ™)



{ijxq /G**°*paugd)

16861
$6°3° 61

46°2°61

T

t6°2° 61
686l
76°2°61
¥6°8°61
S P6cLtlL
76 LT
¥6°9° L
$6°9°L

p6°G°L
p6°G°L
6" ° 8l
¥6°2°1
v6°2 L
602l

v6° L2t
6 L2t
¢6*2l el
ehtal el
At B 1

N

o e

2Lzl
zg*L el
23 v e
(AR AN
28y e
AT A 14
[4: M A 7

yotett

8 et
cg'ch®e
A=A

¢£8°8°l
£8°8°%L
ca°L"L
ce'el
£9°9°l
2860l

e8*q ol
eu*qtol
aatq
antgtol
an*qtol

“0L-

9L°L"ae
2L*9* ¢
gL e*gsl
L9*0L*Ge
99°6° 02

66°¢°6
86°Gg°ce

"CoLEL

LL*6%4e
OL°L*L3

o) gy

69°3°6
£ 1AL
¢9°8°0L
99°21L7G

LL*3°8

64°6°9
yy*oL 82
99° L6t

9 6l
'"iaﬁfM%

29° L3¢
Go*lLL e

69°a° L1
69°2° 02

$9°0L"2¢

_GU.—

-t 'j.-.- % [j)-..

- b

-.BL]—
- =

5Y*gtol ~ b~
oG LL -cP-
2621 Bl — b=
ov°atl 4
Lt*g* 62 “cb
L6k —~c b~
65 L1 * LT (£248¥)UWOD
AN 7 - &P
Lg el - —“gbk-
;39 chl col i
‘LGl c@
thezel - b~
G99l el
LG*1*Le {Tusp )00
oF ¥l - b=
of*olL*t —gb~
B N —~gh~
cehrect . ~oB
9¥* 668, i
A A Al -cb-
gyre't —g -

¢ 6° 9L (swid)uod

— h”CA

$A9TDLPH

0 DR

- Sl (O P - I N YR o AR ol |

v Z\. ot v g e

D NI PR

un *eEtuy UsTUSy w8l
v ‘voasg cpuoukhep tag L)
i PIUNIVG TOSCTREE *9)
| *Armpn yo N TIS "GJ
v *23lmsuBg BdAnInuoy*iug ‘),
Sxuupngud Lev g n g/,
~u0 ffxnypngud L TN TAS 2L
TN .*Klmhwﬂknmv otk
il CoNE LaEg TIENTIUS 0L
n *UATEECT "B 69
ra WIITHTN 3
e ‘feqyts TIY L9
ufn TTWATHuS ‘99
un BT TR
ua ST W *H9
va exyw a100Ys TI8 *¢0
un C&Inunnghd TonSTeE TUS *zg
NG T S krtyte Tag *lo
gg CvuasfeRanW w09
! TSty "6G
o By YT W g
un *2afasgquud o arqus *.q

I



r.-~-..-‘.~§..-r..-‘m,. - aiee e s
e 1.«.u (3 e men k

s g

79, Smt,Purabi Dey.

801

81, ¥
a2, n
83a "
&84, it
,‘3 1

5
56, 0
(i

gr1 S,Bansxrjcec,

K., Barmgn .
¥Mad,4s,dchman,
P.C.Baxman,
M,e,.,Daisghya.

Seikhar Sarkar,

Tepan Basak.
H.K kunnr,

S . A S OO S

UR

58, smt,Manju Das Ch°udbhury,Ul

y. Sri .d

90, ¥
91. S
92, @

9o, "
0, Sri
9, ¥
G5, %
99‘ i
10e,. "
i3 Fp
102, %

Jia20av,

o~

S.0

Lo, Dutts,
Minu(Swargiary)Des
Hiranys Braohma.
Dipali Biswas.

L Kheklezy,

P.h@jumder.
P, LA tta.
D.2.,Bxr?,
Chancnn Das.

" P.Pexrial,

dediajbangshi,
B.N,Das,

.Bhattarherjee,

Ha)Clerk

UR ~d%~
UR -19%-
UR ~d7-
UR —4°-
UR -39~
UR -4°5-
0% =Bl
UR  -d%-
J -3%-
IR 43—
UR ~d2-
Ux -d%-
ST -4%-
ST -d95-
Ur —49-.
ST ~d%-
8¢ ~d9%-
U -d%--
ST -u%-
L LI
UR =@%-
UR a9~
UR . ~-3%~

5 3

L P -6-......‘ .
.- -§ o A avw weea

CCM(Olalnk)L T4 T

%
e
oy, 1= 1
il D
37—
"
-3
-3 9=

=Jd9=
=3 9~
-do -

_d'_)....

CCH(Rates)

-9
st Do

142,57
1.6454
153461
15895
19,3454
21.9,56
1.9.5%
10.9.61
15 41,60
2.4.357
11 ? 41
1H 2. 5
0ate 39
151404
1843461

CCF( Claims) 1.6,63

gD
CCr( Genly)
-7
0 2
o Lo B
A

=u

1610,6?
25959
1.7.40
1141059
224 11,44
1e4453
1.4.52

L IS A g

34,67

.. 82
17.12.80
22.7.82
27.12,.80
27.12.50
26,777
12. 12,80
443485

2543485

15. 157

(Pe?n)

10,710,653
(Pe”n)

24,1.73

26.,6,52
2.7.02
18:7.92
1048489
13.2.37
15.4,65
2043459
17, 3.69
26.5,65
10.8.,79 -
19.12.80

-
27.6,84
22,2,85
22,2,85
22,2.85
22,2,85
22,2,85
22,2,C5
202,05
4.3.,85
2%.3.55
Te1.86
741,86
8,06.06 -
304 10456
12.4 459
26,5.89
8,89
11.4.90
15.4.55
3049405
16,48,86
24,904
21,1457
21,187

ks

-

19.8.94
19.8,94
19.b1)4

19.¢€ .94

-
O
~

-—
O o
L] L]
e B 4 02
L]
0,
iy

1

-— s ——
© O O
L] o < v
o c G
L ] - - .
O WV \© O
N

Y
O WO
.

o )
)
O

s

1684694
19.8.94
19.5.94
19.8.94
19.8.94
1945, 94
1940629

23.8.94
23,5494
23,5494
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103, Spi P.G,Sarma. " UR HI;olérk  CGF(Genl.) 1.9.63  4.5.20  4.5,80 250,94

wreer

. , 12,1119 | |
. : . as Clerk "

105, Gtk 200wl o UR —49- CCM(Clgims) 30,6.52 25.9.73 15.12.06 16412.94

106, Bit, 2k 20y, T UR -dd- o 29 410,54 23=9.74 9.9.U7  16.12.94

1070' 'SY:.::TQSnD":S‘gthpo o R -d")"‘. ' __d'_)__' ) 26011.52 19010.74 9.90b7 16012094'

104, DN CuRalida, B B L 51.12430 203,59 31050 25,0.94

~ ™

v v & -

3 v, £or Generpl HNapsger(F):MLG.
N ,5/255/ 57 (D).~ = .. 2 , . - Maligeon,dated \0 -2-1995.
Capy Frrwerled fhx infarmatish and necessary entinn Torm
1. .« G(Gan)MLG, (2) Gﬁ(ﬁgﬁ)cal._(3)3Dy.CCN(Cléims),(Gen){ (R&M)MLC,
o o olie GE/NPIED tnd N¥ReJ/DPRO with_TO SpnLe oopies, :

. oL i eannevnel thiough thelr rospeotis e Jontrolling Offieccx, '
Phey sre ot libar$y t_prefer represetiastion, i€ enyy wi thin one month from the date °f
Poa nf UiE ssuiority list through thelr rcs,e~tive Cantrolling Orffirer, Repiesentation
verciveld weyont thg eforessl? tereget date shall uot be entertained, /ﬁ\
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SR Lo il w i . e for Genelgl MangsgeX(P):1nG.
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Annexure — VIII

,/7'\

' i I THY U 3
Office of the
G RAL b L3 AF)
F Maligaon: :CGuwahati-11
Ho. 1/255/87 (). : Jgted r ] -01-1795.

——— Lo

.L';_;), . ; )
Shri/Smt. rog T Y \-..;- A
\ "Head Clerk tr- = - ' fre: e e b

' cCH{Claims) /MRate fhal icaon.

(I'hrough - @211y ins Ratesd /FLCT . _ i

Subi_ Antidating promotinn oi «hrid
Fankaij kr. Dutta, Yid. L1erk,
oM (Gg 's Of: ice ‘'is-a-vis
alteration of senierity list
dated 10-02-95.

Ref:_ Your representation dt. 73-3-9%.

o9 e e 0

Your case has heen cxamined in detail by the co petant autho-
rity armd it is secn that the unit of seniority ef thc sta ti upto
1. Clerk in scals ©e 1470-2300/- in the wings of ClHfuenl., -~0 &
CCM/Rates s anlt Sall. Shri Pe Dutta whe was promoted o the bost .
o1 Head Clerk brlongs to the cadre of CoilG)/MLG's Offic amnd his '
date & f promotinr to the post of '"d. Clerk was approved on 6-G.S4
against the vacuney of CoM(G)'s Office. s i B T

Since you zre working in the differont seniority unit, vour
request for actifating the date of promotinn with referc.ce i Shri
b. K. Dutta of il ) 's Cfiic: is ‘'rot tenable as per «xtant rule.

Your reprrsentation mentiored above stand desposed.

B

g

/, '1
- s i %
For Geinkal  aNALER () yilG:

PI749%,
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: Annexure — IX

b

Il 7, Railway " Office of the
General Manager (P)
Guwahati=781011

L

10.5/255/87(T) Maligaon,dated R ~7-95

shri P.K.Dutte,
Head Clerk under

- coM(g) Maligaon
Threugh SC(C)/FLG.

Te

Sub s= gelzeticn for the pest of Office
Sundt/II in seale %.1600-25807-{RFS)
Commercial pepartment 2f WQrs .Unit.,

Refi= 1. This 3ffice letter lia.5/254/
7/Ft.TI(T) dated 15-2-95.
2.This effice Cerrizendum XNo,
T/255/87(T) Aated 15-2=95,

- D00=-

Flease note that ycur seniority position as fixed
viie this office Qorrigendum under reference is provisionsl
and subjeet te review, The Aate of effeet as Fead Clerk in
SR8 R5e1400-2200/- with effect from 29-7-94 is under further
examination. !

Your empunelment te the post of 03/IT in cése yen
qualify 15 -subJeet to-snt-cepe of abave evaninstion, Thig
has the approval of ccM/Maligaon.

s
I
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" Gidof Comercinl Hanager(¥)

— XY=
)

aFe Indlway/isalizaone.
Guwaintl-13

{ Chmuzh propor ¢hnnned)
&r, :
Suby Proposod rovised saviomty of fond Clesk,
Rof: Your lotter Do.B/25/87(T) dtd.3.8.96,

R L

In reforenco to your 1ottcr ToeB/255/B7(T) dtdySeB, 95
 inay (bt b6 Aol Sf Bhr Lontiinte shn T St
I may net be deprived of any ionte pponris
md goting selocted In the meusing selewetian of O8/GR(II)
according to wy senlority pog tion,

Ineidentally I Ay Lo porpditied to oention tiAt duc to
the refiramt of Ewdi for All, foad “1atk wee,f 31.3, 94,
saniormost seulor clak of oy sondority wndt Bari niswajit Rar
uas boon premotod agninst tint post, ,

Sudlarly another vacangy _arose an By mmw it in
the post of & Eiezt due o promotion of licad cloiks to
OB/ OP.II we0s L 29,794

iy prometian to tue post of Hond “lork 4n ny seniority
wit was thoreforg rogulated w,o.f 29.7.9% vide Gi(P)/HLG' s
Hosl/ WY W/ WPLV(D did, 15/17~2~86 though i iAd boer
fhoulaering tie respongbllity of ycad Clozk iras vueh caril o
ante and on ordwr Lo tuat officct ipd aiso boen issue vide
CGH(P ML s Mo /28 T 1/P6.T(D) A50, 23,8 Ko |

Fron your lecter ander reforance I was givan to undoprstand
32: By serority ies being rovised though no roason advancod for
% , :

Tou nmay plense Le a; proviate tunt the post of Head Clork
arg controllod officemvlse in tic fead quarter Ceemoreinl
Grgand sntion bub for the purpose of rfurtucy advangonant intore
so=position 1¢ taken into fceount of such staff,

In rospect to above tue extant rules cleoarly indieate
that the date of promotion will bg the criteria for fimmtion
of Intor-so-sraiority,

In Ca20 I wad promoted as Load Clork on 20.7.9% vide
your UHo«B/ 2T/ 17/ W/PV(T) atd. 6/ 17~a~95 and such pronotion 1s
therefore confiru. Promotion of Lead clork in otier officaS
11 got eff obod fron a mbsoquant date they swnlil have to faee
the sonsoguancos aud oinnot elain senjori ty OVE e, ITho
vacanelies of uond Clork oceured in differeit oifices of Counile
srnels wore not due to rgsyltant vaeancics in cmnection wdth

rﬁawmri:ijf ! d;gpﬁ g A

4 “}‘Sﬁr{  ContdessP/2
)a“'{%\ﬁw o
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it nay aleo be noted tiat siudlar posl tion in vogue
in the storos and @ngineering Deptt, in a® Buch A Sgw

(8)  In the stores paptt, tho post of licad Ciaks are

gmsmuaﬁ, in two difforent undts viz, DOUR/FIO &
081114, The grosotion o ld Clerk £ dedayed in

the rospective uwaks, tue banofit of iangti of
‘wee a& saior ¢ ac #w‘f eannot ﬂ!l“y ihe
incunbent promotod as dcad Clemk in the z;gw,w
9fficoe would geb tuc salomly fran the date of
Bueb prouotian got ciiec ted, :

(B) Sladiariy in We Mgincoring peptt tue posc of iead
Clork are eonirpilol oific owwise in a8 oueu as tue
Bouior DEI/UIO'S offico and CR/MIG! 8 cifice paintainod
Lhely o cadre of Hoad Clo ie Dut for further
advane aaent inter-so-seuiarity is taken ints aceount
wiiero in date of prootion 18 strictly followed as a
oritorin for fiming smiordity of Hoad Clork, The
resultant waeancies of Head Clork oteured in the
(yxﬁMW: office due to the promotian of Noad R
‘lerk as O8{II) was not Mlled up for last two yoenrs
but in the CE/MLG's office suehk rosultant wmeanei os
wore filled up imuediately, For tio purpese of
Intaregomseniority tho stafs balm?ng to CB/MIo' s
office got bancfit over smior DEN HIG s office,

_%ho @lspute if any in ny case any be & selvod taking
into aceomnt the position c:@{aing m in other oxtabliswmaen

Iours sincorely,
Datode /0 =4=1996 o “’"‘7’ Hooman ot
(
- (PRWKAT I<UMAR 2UrTA)
(Hméj C’/W(,
CCrys; S,

O F. ,Q@/m@eym -
A -

!
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To ) %
' : Annexure — XI y
The General kanager(P)
HoF. Railvay : y :
.#aligeon. ‘5
Through proper channel. :
sir,

Subs Revised seniority list of Head elerk of
Comml. Deptt/ HLGe

sicfs GM(P)/KLG's "o, T/255/37(™
dated 30 .7, 96, B

. - Sy

it is very supprising to me to note that geniorivy
list of Head Clerk of Commcreial Peptt is published by
downing my seniority pesition in compar ieion ¢o the lase
Senlority position. There ie no intimation to me the reas-n
behind thie acticn before thie circulation of seninriry lice
though reicrence exists vide GE(P)/KL3'%8 leott cr No«E/285/87(™)
dtde 3.7.95 with the approval of CCK that azy scniority is
under scrutinec, In addition to that I further confirmed in
Ly appeal dtd. 16.4.96 that oy elaim £ r senlority in the
post of HHcad clerk weeef 29.7.94 18 Justified and should
Sceordingly be treatod as well which is Yect to be disposed
of« In this connection a¢ a reference I encloecd hercwith
Gi(P)'s letrer Ho.E/265/87(7) at.3.7.95 and zy appcal
dtds 16.4.06 may pleasc be looked into.

In zy view the senioriry position should be at
34 inetead of 58 a8 exnibitcd in tnc latcet provisional
:egia;ét-; %éat: eirculated under GE(P)/Mlg's Wo.X/265/37(™
) A< ofs ®

I, therefore requestc you kindly 1eck inte the
matter and finslise the samc before confluet ing +he selcerion
test of 08/G.II

Excter O aloeve,
| ‘ Yours sincerely
71a 2% %1 By, ol

£99€. tndep CCmfb/mLa.

-

Copy to3 OCH,inviting his kin® astention with an cxpeetitlon
to get fair juﬂgcmcnt.hm do odoere, ) :

A@/L/X}, Enels a® above.
ol

yd
@.,\ b Lodeod, Yours sincerely,

Hepel Clorts
tandve cemfGmeL G
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Annexure — XTI
NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAIIWAY, &y

OFFICY ‘OF THE
GIUFRAL MAMAGER (P),
FALIGAON s: GUWAHAT

Yoy /ggr'i Parkag.

Kumar Dutta,
. HC under / Efﬁlﬁ.

Subs Your aprligation dgted 16-4-36,
1) The case has been sxmined,
2) Your date of promotion to the post ofHés—Clerk in
seale k,1400=2300/= shall take effect from 1, the date
on which you were 5:«&@& regplarly alongyi thers in fems
of M (P)MLG's 0,0, No, E/283/ 171 /pav(T) t.250-h,

3) This hag the approval of CM/GAMaligaon,

* oo
o
for ANAGER (P)/ j\’%o
No, B/255/87 (T) A Kaligaomn, dated 3+ § «07-19%,
Copy forvarded for infomation and nesessary setion to :-
1) Fa & CAOMLG,
2) cov (CIMLG.
3) ET/Bill in duplicate,
4) Staff ¢ org erned,

5) ¥1s, K. Musehari,

£) Shri Pradip Das, Hd., Clerk/ET Seetion,

<

M . for @ @L ¢ ANAGER (P)/ﬁlciq’%
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N.F- :\AILWM . ' Annexure — XIII
MEa R "*'DL . .

Sub:- Result.of the selection for f;he poqt of -
' Office n.llD’.‘ti/II in senle %16’16—266@/—

(RP8) of Commerc $n1 Deptbe of HQrE-Unltu
4o »..i‘ ::’-‘g‘;i.”&'

i o

The .LOllu\nlLkb Hend Cléfk“ i@ QE(3:“:16' RS-14-OO—£_“/\‘ ’/—
{1“"*‘) who appenred in the sbove Eeleadion held on 28+ G °
2111496 {written) and 4412496 (Vvivh-woce) respectivély ﬂrc ;
declnred suceessful for promobion to the post of Offis-
Supdtsy/II in scale Rs1600=2660/-( FPE) in Commercial Depits -
and thelr nomes nre plapdd in the panel as under:-—

&£leNoo Nrne : Communitty =~ Working under
1. Sri ..udmmy Dey it UR CCO/MLG .
2. " DsKs«Sengupta UR CCO/MIG
3. " N.Barua . UR : RCT/GHY
4. " RsCaBarun UR GCO/MIG
5+ SmteB-Bs Tnlikdor . UR CCo/MIG
6+ £ri Komala Kanta Das UR COO/MIG -
7« " HeKeDns UR CCO/MLG
8‘ " BeKsRnoy Choudhury UR CCO/MIG
ge " ReCeEnhn . 7T UR CCO/MIG
10eSmte M.Purknynstha | : UR- cCO/MLG
{1¢£ri S.K.Roy ~ Peart e FUR o CEO/MIG
124 " Falguni Ghoudhury UR COO/MIG
13. Smt.Kalitora Das L UER 'cco/Mm
14+ "7 Asha G'mguly UR CCO/
15 '_ _Amirups Banergee : UR cCMy Rrate«/MLG
16+ % Bani Sarkar i UR COM/ Rates/MLG
17« * ParabiDey .. . . UR CCOMLE
18.8ri “:Bonerjee . UR CCO/MIG
1945:1 A Rohman e ~ UR : CCO/MIG
20« " DP.C.Barman - e UR CCOMIG -
21, " Seehar Sarka UR CCO/MIG
22«.8mt.Minu Das ' 8T - CQM/Lntés/MLG
2%. " Dipali Biswas’ UR CCM/Rntes/MiG
24.8ri P.-K-Dutta UR ©ocoM/cMIe .
25. " H.Deka _ 8 . CCM/Ratesy] ‘
26¢SmteArati Das : - 8T cm/ﬁateq/ML emp
O7. "  Pranita Majumder sC CCM/Cl-qu/MLG ell"
) in re’
: The panel has been approved provisiona lly by the xed s
competent authority on 6e 12o96- v ndnrd
. 170 o
A2.0.(C) & 1

\g)&} }ﬁ% . _ : for GENERAL MANBEER(PIMIE

contdeers
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Ty R B o -
. Lot r2 a1 SR
’NouF/254/97th.VI\;f gud i, A Dated: 6.712.26
Copy- fofynrizg ~ e
“"\ 2 & - -
Lq 1'GM/M5tISQ
JGM/Con /15 ! -

3')COM/G/MLG .

1)Dye CH/Clrims/MIc

5 )Dy. COM/HQMIG
6)EOM/Rntes/iLg

7)Asstt. Regis trar/RCT/GHY

8)Mrs.D. Raye OS/II/ET

9)Mrs. Cedianerjee, Hd.ClL erk/ET

10)Mre Bkumar, H4-Clerk/pp

11)& taff concerned ( through respective. Contr3111n- Officers)

12)8pare comeQ for personnel cnses of eech of the staff

COHCSI’HGQ- ] :
/ W
s Sfa y')/‘ al,
et : 12 Cha G
For GF'N TAL NANAGF‘n(”)
Ne b-nAILWAY Mﬂllgqon~ :

P
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Annexure — XIV
OFFIGE ORDER ¢ WO . 5& 1997

. a

1 ©he S Benor joolR) 4 OS/IT in meclo K. Qeoo-—a&::b/.. =ttaclnd o ' « A
cQi{¢)/MIL 1is hercbg groneforred in s oxisting pay end socle 2\
end postod under ccd/MLE 0ffice eoefe 1=3=9Te £

2., b, Mim Desl 8T), in scole Bé,1400~2300/~ undcer c(Retog)/
I-‘;_LG'Officg- x,:ho WE 8 cmp;ﬁrilg Q%v(zpointod ¢ Officicte o8 08/I1
n €010 400~ —ardcr CQi(Rates M1e Offi el
vide GM(P) fuigts Ordex of ovieh Manboxr ;(b.eé—tg-f'lsgcig tfxorc;‘gy“ ,'?gz,n-
tod the proforna penofit, <f pruastion o oefelt=1a-08 ond Py
voogren 1-1-97 respoctivoly consequent on the docision tzkon BO nx
hor cgoinst +he Roster oint roscrved for s )

%, The £or1lowing W.Clecks in secle Ps.1400—2300/ - of Comnereicl
- depertoent whe howve beeh found eui toble for pronotion 4o the
post of 08/II in sezle Bs. 1600~2660/— vide tpi s Office na0.
of cven nunber dateod 6-12-96 ore hereby tenporarily cppointed
o Officictec os 08/I1 in sccle Pse 1600—2660/— cnd poSted oS
undecr frow the aste nentioned azeinst coch aabjoct te the cor=
dition thot they cro free fron D4R/ SPF/ Vigilance o sos 3

§L.Fo, None - Compurity Worldrs Postod Ronerks
. _ ot ~under urdcr
3y &b, Prenstl wesunder S8 coM(cT) coo(cL)/
33) st Arati oS RV A oo/ - —With innediote
E Rabes Bofes ‘Ie{ﬁ;c# apeinsk
Vs L, S % RPN ot bt LT O "7 “ ; PO TP N s s ‘3) o TEE dn BN .9 o3 ¢ Qr ;)O_il‘i't
Wl LA Sl - i ‘ ' j roSc?chd’,’fo‘:
. A.-."‘?"/m".’r“:-\' " = i T » . e ® E " e g A ( ST) T
\.\/ P ii/i) < Sha Py Dutte LT oR- GM(G)/ ¢ vk C%C‘i(e)/ W'OVC' ofw373”97
v fas - Pk U MIe i

_ MIG ;o
- Eate P, Mogunder Sl-.l-!o.(i-)..will.get moaﬁﬁmer.-?_xomiit of pronow
ion WeGeLe 17&—'1<2396"..conscqp.cnt Sn decl o o bekons k0 _FiX: Helss
S pgoingt the Rosbor vaint rosceyed for [SOREIR 2 ¢ S8 sctusd Fron A0
dote of shouldering ighor roSPEn A bilitye. _
~ The sbove nontioned stoff roncorned NOY oxcreisc their opticn
<, ofor fizepion of theix poy &rod the -datc of ‘incresnent: in their
enbebantive POY Wi Bkin one nonth - fron the dste of issuce of tih @
O’ffic‘o‘Ordor.‘.Option rcceived._hc;ﬁmd thrt dato shoil ot be on-
tqrtc:incc}.g C e g ey B L) g, il

4e - The pronotion spdor of Sk He Deked SC) , m.0lerk sttochod t0
oot (Rotes) MEE O0fficc who hie Beoh found auitoble for :nronotion
%o the post of 0§/II in secle p5.1600—2660/— vide GM(P) Micts
nenorendm of oven mmber dated 5-12-96 will be i gsued’ on Co0=
pletion of 2 FOHTE SCTNLCC, TS Hd.Clexk in tomis of Rpilwey o
Bonrd's lotter T'o. (1#)1«85/3@4/42(}:30) d%.19-2-81 circulated
de MM(P)'s girouloy 1o, BPS/ 315 Zs PeT oxctant yulce
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Annexure — XV (0\

To
APO/W,

r Channel. fk

Si, i

ub : Gnevance Adalat — Junelzoob
Ref : APO/W/MLG’s Notification No.
E/207/Grievance Adalat dtd. 05.06.2002.

In response to the Notification under reference, I would like to submit the
following as per proforma for fixation of my service seniority in the post of OS/II which
in my opinion would be at Serial No. 15 instead of 24 vide GM(P)/MLG’s Seniority List
No.E/255/87(T) dtd. 12.06.2002 (copy enclosed as Annexure — A).

1. Name in full of the employee : PANKAJ KUMAR DUTTA

2. Designation & Office : OS/I under CCM(GYMLG.
3. Details of the Grievance : There was a differences in my Seniority in the

post of Head Clerk since 1994 which is effecting in the present post held by me
as OS/II. Number of correspondences had been done and orders in response of
those references were also issued but while fixing seniority on 30.07.1996 in the
post of Head Clerk the actual benefit pertaining to me was ignored and that was
supported by GM(PYMLG vide No.E/255/87(T) did. 6-7/28-8-1996 with simple
reason which is not correct to the best of my knowledge because my candidature
for the post of Head Clerk was approved along with another Senior Clerk Shri
Biswajit Kar of CCM(G)’s Office during the year April/1994 vide their letter No.
E/255/87(T) did. 07.04.1995 also may consult PP/21 — 26 of GM(PY/MLG"s case
No. E/283/171/Pt.V(T) which may clearly indicate that my promotion in the post
of Head Clerk w.e.f. 29.07.1994 instead of 23.08.1994 is justified and for that
Order issued by GM(P)/MLG vide No. E/283/17/1/Pt.V(T) dtd. 15/17-02-1995
will requires to stand. FURTHER DETAILS ARE AT ENCLOSED
APPEAL.

4. Copy of Documents attached :
y 1. Photocopy of GM(P)/MLG’s promotion order No.E/283/171/Pt.V(T) dtd.

. 23.08.2002. Annexure -1
>
R‘Q@ o . 2. Photocoy of GM(PYMLG’s modified order No. E/283/171/Pt.V(T) dtd.
) ébﬁ”\%\o 3/4 ~10-1994. Annexure -2
X\

Contd....2.
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8.

9.

10.

11,
12,

“33”

Photocopy of my appeal did. 16.11.94. Annexure — 3

Photocopy of GM(PYMLG’s letter No.E/283/17/1/PL.V(T) did. 15/17-02-
1995 for antedating of my promotion to the post of Head Clerk we.f
29.07.1994 instead of 23.08.1994. Annexure —4

.PhotoeopyoftheﬂmOS/H’sselecﬁmmdposﬁngOrdﬂw.e.ﬁ

29.07.94. Annexure-5.

Photocopy of Comigendum issued by GM(PYMLG’s No. E/255/87(T)
dtd. 15.03.1995, Annexure - 6

Photo Copy of Clarification circulated to all staff of Claims/Rates
Branch by GM(PYMLG vide No. E255/87(T) did. 07.04.1995.
Annexure-7

Photocopy of GM(PYMLG’s re-examination notice No. E/255/87(T) dtd.
03.07.1995. Annexure - 8

Photocopy of my appeal dtd. 16.04.1996. Annexure — 9

of Seniority List vide GM(PYMLG’s No. E/255/87(T ditd
30.07.1996. Annexure - 10
Photocopy of my appeal dtd. 27.08.1996. Amnexare -11
Photocopy of GM(PYMLG’s reply No. E/255/87(T) dtd. 6-7/28-08-1996
Annexure —12

Yours sincerely

SIGNA OF THE APPLICANT

(Pankaj Kumar Dutta )
OS/II under CCM(G)/MLG.

Date : 27.06.2002.

o
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o Py
APO/Welfare, PR
Sir, et

Sub : Grievance Adalat — June/2002.

Ref : Your Notification No.E/207/Grievance Adalat
dtd. 05.06.2002.

Withmfamcetoymrmﬁﬁc‘aﬁonabove,lhembysubnﬁtﬂmfoﬂowing
beforetheGrievanceAdalatforpmperexamimﬁonmdﬁxaﬁonofmyservice seniority

That Sir, Presently I am holding the post of OS/II under CCM(GYMLG
against Seniority No.24 vide GM(PYMLG’s No. E/255/87(T) dated 12.06.2002 which n
my view will be at 15 taking into account the factual position as under: -

8 &mgmemeofmymomoﬁmmthemoffhdwwswm
dmingthemonthofA;xﬂ/%againstﬂtwo)URpostsbutﬂraﬂerwu?wmuém
23.08.1994 vide GM(PYMLG’s No. E/283/171/PLV(T) did. 23.08.1994 (Ammexure-

I) by giving promotion effect from 01.06.1994.

2. ThatSir,itismfmhmatetbmtheaboworderwasmodiﬁedbyaltmingmydateof
promotional benefit w.e.f 23.08.94 instead of 01.06._1994 vide F}M'(P)M,G’s No.

response GM(F)/ MLG had issued revised order No. E283/17T1/PL.V(T) did.
15/17.02.95 (Ammexure-4) by antedating my promotional benefit w.e.f 29.07.94
againstﬁmtamﬂablevacancyaﬂsingmnofthethmselecﬁmofOS/ﬂandposﬁng
Order we.f. 29.07.94 (Ammexure-S). In this connection a Corrigendum was issned by
GM(PYMLG No.E/255/87(T) dtd. 15.03.95 (Annexure-6) and clarification to all
staffs of Rates and Claims Branch No. E/255/87(T) dtd. 07.04.95 (Anmexure-7),

3. That Sir, after finalization of everything as above, a re-examination notice was further
been issued to me by GM(PYMLG vide No. E/255/87(T) dtd. 03.07.1995 (Annexure-
8) just before a OS/T’s selection during the year. I appealed against that notice did.
16.04.96 (Annexure-9) but ignoring everything above a Seniority List of Head Clerk
was published giving effect of my promotion from 23.08.04 vide GM(PYMLG’s No.
E/255/87(T) dtd. 30.07.96 (Ammexure — 10).

M
MQ : Conid...2.
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4. That Sir, I further appealed through my representation dtd. 27.08.96 (Ammexure-11)

agamstabovemmhmovebmignmingaﬂjwﬁﬁedﬁds,aleuerwasservedwmeby
GMFYMLG No. E/255/87(T) did. 6-7/28-8-96 (Amnexure-12) giving benefit of
promotion w.e.f, 23.08.94mthepleathatlhavebempmmotedalongwithother7
Head Clerks om 23.08.94 in reference to my appeal dtd. 16.04.1996 which is absolutely
incorrect if consult GM(PYMLG’s No. E/255/87(T) dtd. 07.04.95 ( at Amexure-7)
and PP-21 to 26 of their case No, B/283/171/Pt.V(T).

. hviewoftheabove,ltherefmepmybefomymgldmﬂym-emnﬁnethecaseand
mangeﬁxaﬁmofmyservicesenioﬁtyinH/CjudiciouslyandinthepostofOS/ﬂ
awmdingbrsothatlmuldnotbedemiwdofmyleﬂﬁmatebmﬁtmthemingdaya
ahead,

DA : As above.
Yours sincerely,
Date : 25.06.2002.
( Pankaj Kumar Duta )

OS/M under CCM(GYMLG
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Annexure — XVII

Personal Officer (Administration),
% F. Railway, Maligaon

Through Proper Channel.
Sub : Prayer for fixation of Seniority and promotion.

With due respect I would like to lay before you the following few lines for vour
kind perusal and consideration please.

That Sir, at present I am working as OS/Il under CCM(G)YMLG. Consequent upor:
wrong fixation of my seniority in the post of Head Clerk during the year 1994-96 as well as in
OS/Il during 1997-98 even after several representation for correction, it is such that there is no

- - expectation of promotion in the near future, it may even till retirement. But it could have been

practicable if my Seniority was made correct in the post of Head Clerk during the promotion order
issued on 1994 vide GM(PYMLG’s order No. E/283/171 Pt.V (T) dtd. 23.08.1994 and subsequent
cirCulation of Seniority of List vide No.E/255/87(T) dtd. 10.02.1995 (copy enclosed as Annexure
— I & II). It was very repellent that promotion effect as was given w.e.f. 01.06.1994 has been
modified by giving effect from 23.08.1994 vide No. E/293/171/Pt.V(T) dtd. %. 10. 1994 (copy
enclosed as Annexure — ITI).

That Sir, in this connection I had submitted my representation dtd. 16.11.1994 vide
Annexure — IV. It is unfortunate that even after antedating my promotional benefit in the post
of Head Clerk w.e.f 29.07.1994 vide-No. E/283/17/1/Pt.V(T) dtd.15/17.02.1995 Annexure- V
against first available vacancy on premotion of OS/II vide GM(PYMLG’s Office Order No.
E/259/87/P¢.V(T) dtd. 29.07.1994 enclosed [as Annexure V(A considering my _eligibilitv
criteria_approved on 06.04.1994 (observing all formalities) and subse uent issue of
CORRIGENDUM No. E/255/87 dtd. 15.03.1995 (Annexure — VI). the Seniority List was
circulated based on the status of Head Clerks of entire Commercial Department as on 01.07.1996
without giving my promotional effect from 29.07.1994 vide No. E/255/87 (T) dtd.30.07.1996
(Serial No. 58. which should be at 34 instead of 58) (Annexure — VII). I had raised the issue in my
representation dtd. 16.04.1996 (Annexure — VIII) and in that response I had been given to
understand that my promotion to the post of HC would be w.e.f. 23.08.1994 (which is the issue
date of order) as per GM(P)MLG’s order No. E/283/171 Pt.V (T) dtd. 23.08.1994 ignoring my
approval for post of Head Clerk along with Shri Biswajit Kar on 6.04.94 and promotional benefit
as orderd w.e.f. 01.06.94 against resultant future vacancy on retirement Shri Ghanashyam Das.
OS/1 vide GM(P)/MLG’s No. E/255/87 (T) dtd. 06.07.1996/28.08.1996 (enclosed as Annexure —
IX) even the order itself (order No. E/283/1 71/Pt.V(T) dtd. 23.08.94) clearly states that my
promotion benefit will be effective from 01.06.1994 (copy of order enclosed as Annexure — I).
But there was no subsequent correction in seniority list circulated vide No. E/255/87(T)
dtd.30.07.96 (Annexure — VII). There was no reply on my representation dtd. 27.08.1996 for
correction in Seniority List till date (Annexure — X).

That Sir, as per IREM, Vol-I, Chapter — IIl, Non-Gazetted Rules No.319 (a}
clearly states that “ A railway servant, once promoted in his turn after found suitable against
a vacancy, which is nen-fortuitous, should be considered as senior in that grade to all others
who are subsequently promoted after being found suitable. The suitability of a railwav
servant for promotion should be judged on the date of the vacancy in the higher grade or as
close to it as possible”. Copy enclosed as Annexure — XI. Based on the rules and approval of
suitability on 06.04.1994 as is evident from GM(P)MLG’s letter No. E/255/87(T) dtd. 07.04.15¢9<
(Copy enclosed as Annexure—XII), my seniority requires correction. It should be at 14 or 17
instead of 24 as per Seniority List of OS/II circulated under No.E/255/87 (T) dtd. 12.06.2002
(enclosed as Annexure — XIII).

b
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That Sir, in the “Grievance Adalat” held on June / 2002 I had submitted my
grievance on 27.06.2002 in response to APO(W)/MLG’s Notification No. E/207/Grievance
Adalat dtd. 05.06.2002 but till date no decision on the above has been communicated to me.
Copy enclosed.

Further to add above, I must submit another fact that my candidature along with
Shri Biswajit Kar, the then Head Clerks was considered for promotion after review of roster point
and reserved category candidate on 22.03.1994. During that period one SC and one ST were found
more in required Nos. are operating in CCM(G)’s office. Therefore, 2 Nos. of General Category
post of Hd. Clerk then requires to be filled up from the available senior most Sr. Clerks. Out of
two post already held by reserved category, One SC category staff Shri Tapan Chandra Das was
given promotion against SC Quota w.e.f. 18.06.1992 who is junior than me in service (Copy of
Seniority List issued by GM(P)/MLG vide No.E/255/I/113 (T) dtd. 06.06.1994, enclosed as
Annexure - X1V). The date of joining Senior Clerk by me was on 15.04.1985 and Shri Das was
on  11.06.1985. Based on the facts stated above both of our suitability i.e. Shri Kar & myself,

senior most Sr. Clerks of CCM(G)’s office drawing Special Pay since 1991 were adjudged for

the post of HC and approved on 06.04.1994. Shri Kar had been given benefit of promotion w.e.f.

13.04.1994 against clear available vacancy and 1 was given benefit w.e.f. 01.06.1994 against -

resultant vacancy on retirement of Shri G. Das, OS/I on 31.05.1994.

That Sir, in the present scenario when bottom line posts are being surrendered as
per Board’s yardstick and subsequent annual review of BOS on all category, it seems that my
promotion prospect till retirement ( 2019) in the next grade/scale is almost gloomy.

In view of the above, I request your kind honour to examine my case and
arrange seniority position in HC judiciously as well as in the post of OS/II so that I could get
my legitimate benefit. I am confident; on fixation of my proper seniority I will be entitled for
promotion to the post of OS/I.

With regards,
DA : As above.
Yours sincerely,
Date : 20/09/2006 ’QW [rman Kuse.,
( Pankaj Kumar Dutta )
OS/II under CCM/G/MLG.

Copyto: 1. Chief Commercial Manager, N.F.Railway/Maligaon.
2. General Secretary, N.F.Railway Mazdur Union/PNO.
3. General Secretary, N.F.Railway Employees Union/PNO.
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Annexufel AT
N. F. RAILWAY
Office of the
General Manager (P),
Maligaon, Guwahati 11,
No. 540E/3310 (T) Dated : 09-11-2006.
D —
N/l‘o,
. Shri Pankaj Kr. Dutta,
OS/I under CCM (GYMLG.

Through Chief Office Supdt. (Commercial).

Sub: Prayer for fixation of seniority and promotion.

Your further representation dated 20-9-06 has been carefully re - examined

CCM/MLG has up-hald the decision already communicated to you vide this officz
letter no. E/255/87 (T) dated 06.07.96.

s

This is for your information.

AL
(S.R Nandy) °
SPO/T
for GENERAL MANAG G,

Copy forwarded for information to :

1) Dy. CCM(PM)MLG.

for GENERAL MANAGER (P)MLG.
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. e Annexure — XIX
Chief Personal Officer/Administration,

N. F. Railway, Maligaon.

3

Through Proper Channel.
Sir,

Sub : Prayer for fixation of Seniority and promotion.

Ref : GM(P)YMLG’s letter No. 540E/3310 (T) dtd. 09.11.2006.

In response to the letter under reference I would like to draw your kind attention on the following
points for consideration:

1. If the decision taken in fixation of my promotion to the post of Head Clerk as communicated vide

GM(P)/MLG’s letter No. E/255/87 (T) dated 06.07.1996 has been up-hold by CCM/MLG then it is

clearly established that my promotion to the post of Head Clerk had been considered w.e.f.

» 01.06.1994. Photocopy of the letter as above and promotion order No. E/283/171/Pt.V (T) dtd.
23.08.1994 are enclosed (Annexure-I & II).

<2 That Sir, I am astonished that though my promotion was also approved by the then CCM/G w.e.f.
01.06.1994 during 1996, then why the Seniority List was not made accordingly instead my
seniority status was placed below the staff promoted to the post of Head Clerk on 19.08.1994 (i.e.
along with the staff promoted on .23.08.1994 in the post of Head Clerk).

3. That Sir, again a Corrigendum was issued vide GM (P)/MLG’s No.E/255/87 (T) dtd. 15.03.1995
(Annexure-III) in response to my appeal dtd. 16.11.1994wherein it was clearly stated that my
promotion benefit to the post of Head Clerk was given w.e.f. 29.07.1994 based on approval accorded
on 06.04.1994 vide GM(P)/MLG’s No.E/255/87(T) dtd. 07.04.1995 (Annexure-IV). Subsequently
the Seniority List as was published vide GM(P)MLG’s No. E/255/87 (T) dtd. 30.07.1996 showing
the effect of my promotion to the post of Head Clerk on 23.08.1994 without giving any reason for
the same.

4. That Sir, I repeatedly fail to understand why my seniority to the post of Head Clerk was not fixed
from 01.06.1994 as approved CCM & CCM/G (point 1 & 2) or from 29.07.1994 (as stated in the
Corrigendum) instead of 23.08.1994 as shown in the Seniority List.

3. That Sir, even if my promotion to the post of Head Clerk is considered w.e.f. 01.06.1994 or
29.07.1994 1 would have been promoted to the post of OS/I.

6. That Sir, in this connection my appeal dtd. 27.08.1996 where request for fixation of my seniority
w.e.f. 29.07.1994 as was fixed vide GM(P)/MLG’s Corrigendum No.E/255/87 (T) dtd. 15.03.1995
against clear available vacancy on promotion of 34 staff to the post of OS/II vide GM(P)/MLG’s
Office Order No. E/259/87/Pt.V (T) dtd. 29.07.1994 may also be looked into which has not yet been
disposed of by GM(P)/MLG. Besides, decision arrived at in the Grievance Adalat held during
June/2008 where 1 had submitted my representation is also remains awaited.

I therefore pray before your honour to kindly look into the above matter and arrange correction of
“Seniority List” in the post of Head Clerk circulated under GM(P)/MLG’s No. E/255/87 (T) dtd. 30-07-1996
and correction in the“Seniority List” of OS/Il. My promotion to the post of OS/I is due based on my
promotion effect awarded under GM(PYMLG’s letter No. E/255/87 (T) dated 06.07.1996 or Corrigendum
No.E/255/87 (T) dtd. 15.03.1995.

With regards,
DA : As above.
p Yours sincerely,
Date : 29.12.2006 2
Place : Maligaon. 04“@‘: [ Grnda Litpe..

( Pankaj Kumar Dutta )
OS/IT under CCM(G)MLG
¢, Copy to : 1. CCM/N.F.Railway, Maligaon. )

' 2. General Secretary, N.F.Railway Mazdur -

(pf\( 3. General Secretary, N.F.Railway Empl Vi{/}i&%
7 /?)'r-Scc\//N'}—" 217 cu e
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Annexure — XX

R C?\ Office of the
C}j%@ General Manager (P),
> Maligaon, Guwahati —11.

,g\("’ R
No. 540E/3310 (T) 'Q;v"\cn \ Dated : 17- 01-2007,
= Wy -

{ —

To,
Shri Pankaj Kr. Dutta,
OS/IT under CCM (G)Y/MLG.

Through Chief Office Supdt. Commercial).

Sub: Prayer for fixation of seniority and promotion.

Your further representation dated 29-12-06 has again been carefuily
examined and Dy.CCM(PMMLG has up-hold the decision already communicat
you vide this office letter no. E/255/87 (T) dated 06.07.96.

This is for your information.
{S.R. Nandy)

SPO/T
for G MANAGER (PYMLC

Copy forwarded for information to :

1.Dy. CCM(PM)MLG.

2.Chief OS(Comml.)MLG
Aok
A\

for GENERAT MANAGER (PYMLG
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Annexure — XXI
Coa

To /F[\&'/b ‘;J)
Chief Personal Officer/Administration, %(p %
N. F. Railway, Maligaon. Y % ﬁg@f L
Through Proper Channel. P

Sir,
Sub : Prayer for fixation of Seniority and promotion. A

Ref : GM(PYMLG’s letter No. 540E/3310 (T) dtd. 17.01.2007.

-

With due deference I would like to lay before you the following few lines for your
kind perusal and decision:

1. That Sir, I am very much in pain to state that even after repeated representation
for correction in fixation of my seniority, the benefit which is due to me in the
post of Head Clerk w.e.f. 29.07.1994 as per GM(P)MLG’s Corrigendum No.
E/255/87 (T) dtd. 15.03.1995 based on approval accorded on 06.04.1994 vide
GM(P)MLG’s No.E/255/87(T) dtd. 07.04.1995 has not been considered.

2. That Sir, GM(PYMLG’s letter No. E/255/87 (T) dtd. 06.07.1996 which is
repeatedly referred by you in disposal of my appeals states that my promotion in
the post of Head-Clerk-had been considered w.e.f. 23.08.1994 along with others
in terms of GM(PYMLG’s Office Order No. E/283/171/PtV (T) dtd.
23.08.1994 is not correct. Even GM(P)MLG’s Office Order itself clearly
states that the benefit of promotion in the post of Head Clerk in my case will be
wef 01.06.1994. Besides, it is evident vide GM(P)MLG’s letter
No.E/255/87(T) dtd. 07.04.1995 that my promotion to the post of Head Clerk
had been approved on 06.04.1994.

I therefore, pray before you kindly examine the case in detail and consider in
awarding proper justice so that I can get my legitimate benefit in my present status of OS/I1
as well as due promotion in the post of OS/I.

That Sir, if the administration fails to provide me the legitimate benefit even after
providing the several established facts within 20 days from the date of receipt of this letter I
will be in pain having no other alternative but to file my appeal in the Royal Court of
Justice.

With regards,

DA : As above.
Yours sincerely,

Date: 28.03.2007 . f() : / i, ,2‘ |

Place : Maligaon.

( Pankaj Kumar Dutta )
OS/II under CCM(G)/MLG
Copy to : 1. CCM/N.F Railway, Maligaon. '
2. General Secretary, N.F .Railway Mazdur Union/PNO.
ﬁ\ 3. General Secretary, N.F.Railway Employees Union/PNO... - ..
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IN THE CENTRAL WDMINTSIRATTVE [RIBUMAL GUWAHATI BENCH é g
GUWAHATI \\‘ :

O. A. NO i Q }gu §{
L. L > wl.g& \Q ;d

Shri P.K. Dutta >

Vse

Union of India & Orse. ;3
:
Written statement filed on behalf of the t;
respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3. -

Y Q\W)?Q- (Z()”)o%

v

The respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 most respectfully

P e
Ay

beg to state as under 3=

Flad Yoy PRy pen dandy

1. That the respondents have gone through the O.A.
"ahd understood the contents therein.
e «
2 That the Seniority unit in wings of Chief Comme}ciél

Manager/G, Chief Claims Officer and Chief Commercial Manager/
Rates are different. The promotion up to Head Clerk in the

three offices are given office/unlt wise. The seniority test

N

[ M

as for promotion to the posts of Hd. Clerks in CCM/G's Office
was held on 06.04.94 on the assessment of vacancies as on
e —— —

01.03.94., The vacancies assessed for the above selection

R i

was for two posts of Head Clerk but in reality the existing

vacancy as on 01.03.94 was only ohe. Shri Biswajit Kar, Sr.

Clerk and Shri P. Dutta were adjudged suitable for promotion

to the posts of Hd. Clerk in scale Rs. 1400-2300/«-

The existing vacaney in category of Hd. Clerk accrued
due to superannuation of Smt. C. Dey Choudhury, Hd. Clerk
COl’ltd.o...Z/-
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wee.f. 01.02.94, The second vacancy which was taken int;{‘ EE;

account due to retirement of Sri G. Das, 0S/I weeofs 31.5.94
in scale k. 2000-3200/~ was gét in order. Because of the
fact that the vacancy to be ﬁaken into account for promotion
of the incumbent to the immediate higher grade i.e. from

Hd. Clerk to 0S/II or due to superannuation of the incumbent.
Subsequently another suitability test was held for promotion
of eight Sr. Clérk to the post of Hd. Clerk against the
vacancies assessed as on 1l.8.94. This time SCM/G passed
orders for effecting the promotion of Sri P.K. Dutta we.e.f.
1.6.94 i.e. from the date of retirement of Shri G. Das, 08/II
in scale k. 2000-3200/-. At other stage this date was further
qhangeq and the promotion was given effect from.BQtzlgg
against the vacancy caused as a result of promotion of Sri T.
Dutta, CCM/Rates office to the post of 0S/II. It is thus
clear that the promotion of Shphi P.K. Dutta as 6q.6.4.94‘m
\Wwas not proper. It was an administratiyve error. Because

) - e
there was no vacancies at that time. Further promotion of

'shri P.K. Dutta antedated from 23.08.04 to 29.07.94 against

|

the CCM/Rates wing was not in order. Hence the promotion of

Shri P.K. Dutta w.e.f. 23.08.94 aloﬁg with 7 others Sr. Clerk

S

was Propere

!

3e That in reply to the statements in paras 4.4, and

4.5. It is stated that a proposal for filling up two vacancies
of Head Clerk (k. 1400-2300/~) was processed as per assessment
of vacancies as on 01.03.04. There was one vacancy of Head
Clerk in G Branch and one anticipated vacancy of Head Clerk
while processing promotion of Shri B. Kar and P.K. Dutta.

Contdo L4 003/"
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Both¢ were found suitable-Shri B. Kar was shown promoted ©
z

against clear vacancy wee.f. 06.04.,94, The promotion of

P.K. Dutta was to take effect from 23.8.94 on the availability

of next vacancy. But Shri Dutta was shown promoted w.e.f.

01.6.94 in advertently. There was no vacancy as on 01.6.94.

A I e - S ————

Subsequentiy another-ébitability test was held for promotion

of elght Sr. Clerk to the post of Hd. Clerk against the
vacancies assessed as on 01.8.94, Office Order dated 23.8.94

indicating promotion of Shri P.K. Dutta along with 7 other
Sr. Clerk was issued to take effect from immediate effect.
In regard to paragraph 4.5 it is stated that the promotion
order dated 23.8.94 was issued after assessme nt of vacancies
as on 0l.8.94. The promotion of applicant to take effect
from 01.06.94 the date of retirement of Sri G.Das, 0S/I in
scale ko 2050-3200/~- as order passed by SCM/G was also not
ac per rule and irregular. It was an administrative error.

4, That in reply to the stateme nts in paras 4.6 and 4.7

it is stated that when the promotion of applicant was approved

on 06.04.94 there was no vacancy. There was only one clear

vacancy and one anticipated vacancy. Suitability was done
on 6.4.94 on the assessment of vacancy as on 01.3.94. The
representation submitted by applicant has been replied to
by this office letter dated 2/4.10.94. In regard to para
4.7 of the O.A. it is stated that promotion of the applicant
Weesfe 29.7.94 was irregular. As because the promotion of

application against vacancy caused due promotion of Sri

T.C. Dutta, CCM/Rates to the post of 0S/II w.e.f. 29.7.%4
was against the Rule. Because promotion in General Branch/

Rates Branch/Claims Branch are unit wise up to Head Clerk.

COntdo e 04/-

Quwahati-11

N F. Rallway Maligao®
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Post created in Rates Branch cannot be filled up by General

Branch candidates and vice versae.

Se That in reply to stateme nt in paras 4.8 and 4.9
it is stated though applicant's promotion as Hd. Clerk

!

j was antedated from 23.8.04 to 29.7.94 has been rectified

| n rectificd

oo e

by issue of letter dated 6.7.1996/28.08.96 (Annexure XII

to OA) with the approval of Competent Authority. The applicant
had already been informed vide this office le tter dated

3.7.95 (Annexure I§ to OA) that date of effect as Head

Clerk in scale Rs. 1400-2300/- we.e.f. 29.7.94 was under
examination. The reply furnished vide letter dated 7.4.95
against the representation has been given but the promotion

of applicant approved on 06.,04.94 was against the rule. On

the date of approval of panel there was only one post in

Egmml. General Branche.

6. That in reply to staterents in paras 4.10, 4.11,

4.12, 4.13, 4.14, 4.15, 4.16 and 4.17. The respondents
reiterate the statere nts made above. The applicant was

rightly informed by letter dated 3.7.95 that his seniority
position vide corrigendum dated 15.3.95 was provisional

and subject to review. His empanelment to the post of &II

in case he qualified was subject to out come of the examination.
The result of selection declared vide order dated 06.12.96 for -
the post of 0S/II has rightly been declared the position of
applicant has been shown correctly. In reply to the 4.14
respondents do not like to comment on the matter which is
within the perview of grievances adalat. His representation

dated 20.9.2006 has already been replied vide letter dated
09.11.06,

Contdese 05/"
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7. That in the facts and circumstances stated above the

application deserves to be dismissed with cost.




S

I, Shri ..J\Wi@% N, Hhokon, | ... aged about
.. 2T, years, son of Aaks. Pern. Hakon ek working as
.3@5C&%&&¢¢Dv€w¢jc£4w$do hereby state that I am competent
swear this verification on behalf of the respondent Nos.
l, 2 and 3 and I say that I have been authorised by the
respondents to verify the statements, and accordingly I
verify that the statemnts made in paragraphs 1 to 6 are
true to my knowledge, and those made in para 7 are my
respectful submission the Hon'ble Tribunal.

I sign this verification this 2?%..ths day of
Ok .. 2007 at Guwahati.

Vi Andl AL

Signature

Dyv(")hi~‘f Persenne| Officar /H’§

N F. FQ”W.\,‘ Vaﬁgnmn

Guwahati.11
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL Qtié

GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI.

. 0O.A. No. 171/2007
Shri Pankaj Kumar Dutta
v...... Applicant

- VERSUS -

U. O. 1. & ORS.

........Respondants

Rejoinder to the written statements by the applicant.

The applicant above named most respectfully begs to state the

following in reply to the written statement filed by the Respondents.

1. That the applicant has received a copy of the W.S. and

understood the contents thereof.

2 That in reply to the statements in Para-2, 3 & 4 of the Written
Statement, it is stated that the Respondents have not given clear
and total picture of the position of promotion from Sr. Clerk to
Head Clerk. The Administrative error made by the Respondents
in 1992 caused the loss of the applicant and the Respondents
themselves understood and located the same and as such his
promotion to Head Clerk was given w.e.f. 01.06.1994 (Annexure
I of OA). Applicant was content with the same even though his
promotion should have been from an earlier date i.e. 18.06.1992.

He has always co-operated with the Respondents in this matter.

Contd...2.
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The factual position is that in March, 1994 it was detected that
out of total 16 sanctioned strength of Head Clerks, 2 (two) posts
for SC and 1 (one) post for ST were reserved (15% SC and 7% %
ST). But through Administrative error 3 (three) posts were given
to SC and 2 (two) posts as ST were given on reservation benefit.
As a result 1 (one) SC and 1 (one) ST were given in excess in the
cadre of Head Clerks. These resulted in loss of promotion of one
Shri Biswajit Kar and the applicant. While consideration the next
promotion, the Respondents detected the same and rectified the
same and applicant’s promotion as Head Clerk given w.e.f.

01.06.1994.

It is also stated that in the Seniority List of Senior Clerk as on
01.04.1994, Shri B. Kar and the applicant (Shri P. K. Dutta) were
against Serial No. 3 & 4 respectively. Shri Tapan Chandra Das
(SC), was against Serial No. 5. Due to Administrative error Shri
Tapan Chandra Das was promoted as Head Clerk on 18.06.1992
against reserved quota (not on merit). After detection of the
Administrative error, Respondent should have strictly followed
the rule for rectification of errors and should have promoted Shri
B. Kar and the applicant w.e.f. 18.06.1992 i.e. the date of
promotion of the junior i.e. Shri Tapan Chandra Das. However,
the Respondents promoted Shri B. Kar w.e.f. 13.04.1994 and the
applicant w.e.f. 01.06.1994 (as explained above).

It is also stated that even if Shri B. Kar was given promotion in
the post of Head Clerk w.e.f. 18.06.1992 in place of Shri T. C.
Das, taking the real vacancy also, applicant gets his promotion
w.e.f. 13.04.1994 as vacated by Shri B. Kar. The applicant
explained the above position to clearly place the facts before the
Hon’ble Tribunal. However, he had accepted the promotion given
w.e.f. 01.06.1994 as done by the Respondents and fully co-
operated with the Respondents which shall not make much
difference in service and scope of further promotion. In this
connection, applicant begs to state that he was found suitable for
promotion to the post of Head Clerk and before effecting the
promotion w.e.f. 01.06.1994.

Contd....3.
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The applicant humbly states that the stamba&ﬁv&:fﬂﬂ__'

Respondents in Para-3 of W.S. “Shri Dutta was shown promoted

w.e.f. 01.06.1994 inadvertently” is not correct and is a wrong
statement. The factual position is that the Railway Respondents
office took a conscious decision in noting side of file No.
E/283/171/Pt.V(T), noting side page No. 24 (PP-22 to 26) of the
said file. It is therefore not correct that the promotion w.e.f.
01.06.1994 is inadvertent. The applicant denies the correctness of
the statements that there was no vacancy. The Respondents have
confused everything in the matter of promotion to Head Clerk in
the promotional avenue of the applicant by committing repeated
errors and though the officers in the relevant time tried to rectify
the initial Administrative error, with the change of incumbent
officers, applicant has been made to suffer to do favour to others
for reasons best known to the Respondents.

Copy of Seniority List as on 01.04.1994

of Senior Clerks in CCM/G’s office is

enclosed as Annexure — XXII.

That in reply to Para No. 4 & 5 the applicant denies the
correctness of the statements made in the said paragraphs. The
Respondents have made misleading statements as regards Shri T.
C. Dutta who has been promoted to the post of OS/II. Shri T.C.
Dutta was in Rates Wing and the applicant in the General Wing.
The promotion of the applicant has no link/connection with the
promotion of Shri T. C. Dutta. The promotion Order dtd.
29.07.1994 clearly shows 8 (eight) persons as promoted from
General Wing i.e. from Head Clerks to Office Superintendent/II.
Shri P.C. Sarma is the first man from General side promoted as
OS/II at Serial No. 11. Others are at Serial No. 19, 22, 23, 26,
27, 28 & 33. The Respondents have tried to deliberately mislead
the Hon’ble Court that no vacancy was caused in the General side
by the promotion in that Office Order w.e.f. 29.07.1994. It is
stated that as per the Respondents stand also with the posting of
Shri P.C.Sarma as OS/II w.e.f. 29.07.1994, the applicant was the
first man to be shown against the resultant vacancy of Head Clerk
which they did by letter dtd. 17.02.1995 and Corrigendum dtd.
15.03.1995 (Annexure-V & VI of OA respectively). It is stated
that Respondents’ statements are therefore misleading, confusing

and not correct.
Cantd A

(@nlhsp FCummar Lt



That in reply to statements in Par Z6 of the Written
Statement the applicant begs to state that the position
explained in the above paragraphs has shown the correct facts.
The statements of the Respondents that “the position of

applicant has been shown correctly” is not correct.

That in reply to the statements in Para-7 of the Written
Statements the applicant humbly and respectfully submits that
in the fact and circumstances of the case the OA deserves to

be allowed with cost.

//3 Jipi JCornon Lt
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Guwahati Bench

I Shri Pankaj Kumar Dutta, aged about 48 (forty
eight) years, son of late S. K. Dutta, resident of Rest Camp,
P/O- Pandu, Guwahati-12 do hereby verify that the statements
made in Paragraphs 1 to 4 above are true to my knowledge,
and the statements made in paragraph-5 is my humble
submission before this Hon’ble Tribunal. I have not

suppressed any material facts.

2007 at Guwahati.

Signature
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17. Srimati Memani Saikia -  1.7.58  28.11.85 20,6,90  Confd. Promsteq azainst departmental
i 7‘—‘»*"'--'613{' . : Graduate quota.

18, - Goyetri Kataki, 26,11.61 19.5.82 9,10,90 ~ ~ds~ -

15, Bri Promsde Ch,Goswgni, 1501 28 5L89 0 MO B M Rds L e

2.« "  Kalpang Pathak, 15.5060: " - 15.12.85 4,12,90 *' { 2o~ =
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22, %  Satal’ Ch.Das.(SC) 17T.1.62 195 11,91 19,11.91"° %’l‘emz;. " Appointed as Sr,Clerk agoinst
: - i ‘ 3 e 1 Do, Graduate quotsa. - v NG
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. SYaff coneerned_through 0S/Commereial /Maligaon, The: stafs eoncerned gre advised to submit
theiy representation if any within one month from the. date of issue of their seniority list,
Ho representation will .be entertained if nat Teceived within the stipulated perisg the
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Union of Indin & Ove,
An affidavit filed by the official Regpondents

a8 per oidex dated 27.01.2010.

The regpondent Hos, 1, 2, and 3 nost regpectiully

beg o state ng under

1. IThat the dnate of promotion of applicant as Head

clevk, v.e.f. 1.6.1954 wns given £ox the following veasnns

(1) Total smc-tifmcd strength (nf Hd. clevk) 16
in CCH /G’t’&f‘i"‘t’!h"‘ nfTice.

(ii) Share of SC @ 15% _ ;

Share of ST @ 7.5% 1

. T TR

Total SC + ST 3

\\Q (iii) Eromotion given fyom SC and ST - 3 + 2= 5
%.Chc*‘c had been 2 excess promobions
i mmsen—
ILo3 '-"-eqca?vcsd er;rploy- 38, ineludi »15

R T -

| i&umo‘v‘ of Applieant.(Shwi T.C. Dnsg)
Junior to applieant was promnoted

w,c.f. 18.6.1992.)
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In mectify the administrative evvor of giving. E
pronotinn to junior in tevmg of Para 228 of IREM, The g;

(4
promotion of the applient ag Hend Clevk wag given ,(6
Wec.Le 1.6.1994 (Amexiroe-1) of the O.A., afted he was

found suitable Lo prongtion as Head elerk, againgt next

available vacancy.

The date 1.6.1994 wng 1atey alteved 6o w.c.fL.

29.7.1994 i.c. the against available vacaney (Annexwre=V

P

and VL), and the corrigendun dated 15.3.95.

2. That it ig stated that by office ordar dated
29.7.1994 total 34 Hend clcorks vwere promoted ag office
Sugerintendent (IL) with innedinte effeet. As a veoult
34 vacancics weyve available v.e.f. 29.7.1994. Out of
these 34 vacancies 8(eight vacancies) vere in CCM/Guwahati'’s

office. The applicant's avemue of pyonotion wnag agaimt x

vncnncics QfMCQT".’I/GGnGT-“Sl nffice, The pronotinn ngnimt the
32'1.rncnnciesm§'.n the Rntes, Glaing aml General Wings of

CCil office were given on diffevent dates, the pronotion
ordeyg in CCH/Gencral's office were given from 23.8.1994
against the 8 vacnncics w.c.f. 29.7.1994, of Sarbaghxi

P.K. Dubbn, B.i. Boyo, Chandan bag, T, Parial, E. Rajbanghchi
Belle Dng, P.Ce Sharnma ol #H.Ce Knlita,

A
_ - - cxos N
. 3 That as ovdered by the Hon'ble Txibunal, it isg)

—————————T

gtated that 8 (eight) vacancies of Head clerks in CCHY/

Genaral's office had exigbed w.e.f. 29.7.199-tne

promntion of the applicant was antednted by the covii-

B

gendun dated 15.3.1995 (Annexzre=VI of 0.A.)
- S—— e t————————
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4, That the Btanding 6nunsel for the Railwnys \
informed of the order of filing the affidavit immedintely
and send the eopy of the order on 4.2.2010, Hence thig:

Aaffidavit is filed immedintely.

5. That this affidavit is filed Lo cause of

justice,
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L ML slcinsninentorvnhennsnesens Dged
about .. 95.... yonrg, Son of &/ G J?'.?f/:‘éféif .g\f\fk"m[‘a
working 28 .. ’C’()" LJDC/”&- L Melgodn L, ’
do hereby sakem;{ly affirm amd say that the statenents
in pava 1 to 5 above axe twuc to ny knowledge nal that

I have not swprcssed any material facts.

I sign this affidavit this eev.... day of

February, 2010 at Guwahati,
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x g@ﬂ wfRen T [ETed

ldentificd by, nc. - Dy. C.P:(‘./‘{Q
» g1 TR, AW A

%“"} N. F. kly/M e

wm’tlﬁuw
Advocnte, Sworn in and solenhly

Signaturd,-

affirned belore ne being
identificd by .SeMank, ..
'\M’M&"’“ TW""L‘ «+. Advoente,
this %A, day of Februnwy,

2010 at Guwahnti,.
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Advocate,



